Appendices

Appendix 1: Respondent profile breakdown for quantitative questions

% of total
Respondent type Figure respondents
Total respondents: 1000 100.00%
Age range:
Under 15 3 0.3%
15-24 23 2.3%
25-34 172 17.5%
35-44 241 24.5%
45-54 243 24.7%
55-64 166 16.9%
65-74 108 11.0%
75 and above 19 1.9%
Prefer not to say 9 0.9%
Total 984
Disability that
influences
travel
decisions:
Yes 112 11.6%
No 819 84.6%
Prefer not to say 37 3.8%
Total 968
Sex
Male 496 50.8%
Female 434 44.5%
Prefer not to say 46 4.7%
Total 976
Gender
Same as at birth 844 92.6%
Differs from birth 11 1.2%
Prefer not to say 56 6.1%
Total 911
Ethnic group
White includes British, Northern Irish, Irish, Gypsy,
Irish Traveller, Roma or any other White
background 860 91.6%




Mixed or Multiple ethnic groups includes White
and Black Caribbean, White and Black African,
White and Asian or any other Mixed or Multiple
background 23 2.4%
Asian or Asian British includes Indian, Pakistani,
Bangladeshi, Chinese or any other Asian
background 32 3.4%
Black, Black British, Caribbean or African includes
Black British, Caribbean, African or any other Black
background 6 0.6%
Other ethnic group includes Arab or any other
ethnic group 18 1.9%
Total 939
Location:
Cambridge 559 60.5%
East Cambridgeshire 65 7.0%
Fenland 1 0.1%
Huntingdonshire 13 1.4%
South Cambridgeshire 271 29.3%
Outside Cambridgeshire 15 1.6%
Total 924
Question 1
Travel to Commuting to
Social Leisure education work Exercise Other Total
Total | 802 (81.2%) | 828 (83.8%) | 143 (145%) | 692 (70%) | 734 (743%) | 109 (11%) | 988
Age range:
Under 15 2 (100%) 2 (100%) 2 (100%) 0 (0%) 2 (100%) 0 (0%) 2
15-24 20 (87%) 17 (73.9%) 8 (34.8%) 19 (82.6%) 17 (73.9%) 0 (0%) 23
25-34 142 (83%) 148 (86.5%) 16 (9.4%) 149 (87.1%) | 127 (74.3%) 8 (4.7%) 171
35-44 204 (84.6%) | 204 (84.6%) 54 (22.4%) | 203 (84.2%) | 165 (68.5%) 17 (7.1%) 241
45-54 187 (77.6%) | 196 (81.3%) 31 (12.9%) | 172 (71.4%) | 184 (76.3%) 29 (12%) 241
55-64 125 (77.2%) | 139 (85.8%) 12 (7.4%) 109 (67.3%) | 124 (76.5%) 25 (15.4%) 162
65-74 91 (85%) 92 (86%) 16 (15%) 26 (24.3%) 89 (83.2%) 25 (23.4%) 107
75 and
above 12 (70.6%) 10 (58.8%) 2 (11.8%) 2 (11.8%) 11 (64.7%) 4 (23.5%) 17
Prefer not
to say 7 (87.5%) 7 (87.5%) 1 (12.5%) 3 (37.5%) 5 (62.5%) 0 (0%) 8
Disability
that 75 (71.4%) 83 (79%) 14 (13.3%) 57 (54.3%) 72 (68.6%) 19 (18.1%) 105




influence
s travel
decisions:

Sex

Male 398

(80.7%)

420

(85.2%)

54 (11%)

359

(72.8%)

400

(81.1%)

55

(11.2%)

493

Female 349

(81.5%)

355

(82.9%)

76 (17.8%)

287

(67.1%)

294

(68.7%)

47

(11%)

428

Prefer not
to say 38

(88.4%)

35

(81.4%)

9 (20.9%)

31

(72.1%)

26

(60.5%)

[e)]

(14%)

43

Gender

Same as

at birth 683

(81.8%)

711

(85.1%)

113 (13.5%)

590

(70.7%)

633

(75.8%)

84

(10.1%)

835

Differs
from birth 7

(63.6%)

(54.5%)

2 (18.2%)

(63.6%)

(36.4%)

w

(27.3%)

11

Prefer not
to say 44

(83%)

41

(77.4%)

13 (24.5%)

39

(73.6%)

33

(62.3%)

10

(18.9%)

53

Ethnic Group

White
includes
British,
Northern
Irish,
Irish,
Gypsy,
Irish
Traveller,
Roma or
any other
White
backgrou
nd 691

(81.3%)

720

(84.7%)

119 (14%)

601

(70.7%)

645

(75.9%)

92

(10.8%)

850

Mixed or
Multiple
ethnic
groups
includes
White
and Black
Caribbean
, White
and Black
African,
White
and Asian
or any
other
Mixed or
Multiple 20

(87%)

21

(91.3%)

6 (26.1%)

17

(73.9%)

16

(69.6%)

2

(8.7%)

23




backgrou
nd

Asian or
Asian
British
includes
Indian,
Pakistani,
Banglades
hi,
Chinese
or any
other
Asian
backgrou
nd

25

(78.1%)

28

(87.5%)

2 (6.3%)

23

(71.9%)

25

(78.1%)

2

(6.3%)

32

Black,
Black
British,
Caribbean
or African
includes
Black
British,
Caribbean
, African
or any
other
Black
backgrou
nd

(83.3%)

(16.7%)

2 (33.3%)

(66.7%)

(66.7%)

(0%)

Other
ethnic
group
includes
Arab or
any other
ethnic

group

14

(82.4%)

14

(82.4%)

4 (23.5%)

11

(64.7%)

(52.9%)

(17.6%)

17

Location:

Cambridg
e

490

(88.6%)

484

(87.5%)

94 (17%)

401

(72.5%)

415

(75%)

70

(12.7%)

553

East
Cambridg
eshire

40

(64.5%)

46

(74.2%)

9 (14.5%)

42

(67.7%)

44

(71%)

(3.2%)

62

Fenland

(100%)

(100%)

0 (0%)

(0%)

(100%)

(0%)

Huntingd
onshire

(53.8%)

(61.5%)

0 (0%)

(53.8%)

12

(92.3%)

(23.1%)

13




South

Cambridg
eshire 199 (74.3%) | 225 (84%) (11.6%) | 175 (65.3%) | 205 (76.5%) (11.2%) 268
Question 2
Walking
2-3 times a
Daily week Weekly Monthly Never Total
Total | 520 (53.9%) | 275 (285%) | 99 (103%) | 43 (45%) | 28 (2.9%) 965
Age range:
Under 15 2 (66.7%) 1 (33.3%) 0 (0%) 0 (0%) 0 (0%) 3
15-24 11 (47.8%) (30.4%) 3 (13%) 1 (4.3%) 1 (4.3%) 23
25-34 83 (48.8%) 57 (33.5%) 17 (10%) 8 (4.7%) 5 (2.9%) 170
35-44 124  (53.4%) 66 (28.4%) 27 (11.6%) 12 (5.2%) 3 (1.3%) 232
45-54 130 (57%) 57 (25%) 25 (11%) 9 (3.9%) 7 (3.1%) 228
55-64 84 (52.8%) 48 (30.2%) 14 (8.8%) 7 (4.4%) 6 (3.8%) 159
65-74 64 (59.8%) 27 (25.2%) 7 (6.5%) 4 (3.7%) 5 (4.7%) 107
75 and
above 10 (55.6%) 3 (16.7%) 3 (16.7%) 2 (11.1%) 0 (0%) 18
Prefer not
to say 4 (44.4%) 4 (44.4%) 0 (0%) 0 (0%) 1 (11.1%) 9
Disability
that
influence
s travel
decisions: | 49 (45%) 30 (27.5%) 14 (12.8%) 4 (3.7%) 12 (11%) 109
Sex
Male 256 (53.7%) 135 (28.3%) 53 (11.1%) 24 (5%) 9 (1.9%) 477
Female 230 (54.8%) 118 (28.1%) 41 (9.8%) 18 (4.3%) 13 (3.1%) 420
Prefer not
to say 24  (54.5%) 14 (31.8%) 2 (4.5%) 1 (2.3%) 3 (6.8%) 44
Gender
Same as
at birth 442 (54.3%) 229 (28.1%) 85 (10.4%) 38 (4.7%) 20 (2.5%) 814
Differs
from birth 3 (27.3%) 3 (27.3%) 2 (18.2%) 0 (0%) 3 (27.3%) 11
Prefer not
to say 32 (59.3%) 14 (25.9%) 3 (5.6%) 1 (1.9%) 4 (7.4%) 54
Ethnic Group
White
includes 460 (55.4%) 232 (27.9%) 84 (10.1%) 37 (4.5%) 18 (2.2%) 831




British,
Northern
Irish,
Irish,
Gypsy,
Irish
Traveller,
Roma or
any other
White
backgrou
nd

Mixed or
Multiple
ethnic
groups
includes
White
and Black
Caribbean
, White
and Black
African,
White
and Asian
or any
other
Mixed or
Multiple
backgrou
nd

11

(52.4%)

7

(33.3%)

2

(9.5%)

0

(0%)

1

(4.8%)

21

Asian or
Asian
British
includes
Indian,
Pakistani,
Banglades
hi,
Chinese
or any
other
Asian
backgrou
nd

11

(36.7%)

13

(43.3%)

3

(10%)

2

(6.7%)

1

(3.3%)

30

Black,
Black
British,
Caribbean
or African
includes

2

(40%)

2

(40%)

0

(0%)

0

(0%)

1

(20%)




Black

British,
Caribbean
, African
or any
other
Black
backgrou
nd
Other
ethnic
group
includes
Arab or
any other
ethnic
group 11 (61.1%) 2 (11.1%) 3 (16.7%) 0 (0%) 2 (11.1%) 18
Location:
Cambridg
e 332 (61%) 149 (27.4%) 40 (7.4%) 16 (2.9%) 7 (1.3%) 544
East
Cambridg
eshire 29 (45.3%) 21 (32.8%) 6 (9.4%) 4 (6.3%) 4 (6.3%) 64
Fenland 1 (100%) 0 (0%) 0 (0%) 0 (0%) 0 (0%) 1
Huntingd
onshire 9 (69.2%) 3 (23.1%) 0 (0%) 1 (7.7%) 0 (0%) 13
South
Cambridg
eshire 110 (43%) 74  (28.9%) 43 (16.8%) 19 (7.4%) 10 (3.9%) 256
Cycling
2-3 times a
Daily week Weekly Monthly Never Total
Total | 465 (47.5%) | 293 (30%) 72 (7.4%) | 62 (6.3%) 86 (8.8%) 978
Age range:
Under 15 3 (100%) 0 (0%) 0 (0%) 0 (0%) 0 (0%) 3
15-24 12 (52.2%) 3 (13%) 2 (8.7%) 2 (8.7%) 4 (17.4%) 23
25-34 92 (54.8%) 45 (26.8%) 7 (4.2%) 11 (6.5%) 13 (7.7%) 168
35-44 133 (55.2%) 70 (29%) 21 (8.7%) 10 (4.1%) 7 (2.9%) 241
45-54 101 (42.6%) 77 (32.5%) 20 (8.4%) 21 (8.9%) 18 (7.6%) 237
55-64 67 (40.9%) 55  (33.5%) 11 (6.7%) 11 (6.7%) 20 (12.2%) 164
65-74 47  (45.2%) 34 (32.7%) 6 (5.8%) 4 (3.8%) 13 (12.5%) 104
75 and
above 3 (18.8%) 4 (25%) 1 (6.3%) 2 (12.5%) 6 (37.5%) 16




Prefer not
to say

(25%)

2 (25%)

(12.5%)

0

(0%)

(37.5%)

Disability
that
influence
s travel
decisions:

39

(37.1%)

20 (19%)

(7.6%)

7

(6.7%)

31

(29.5%)

105

Sex

Male

263

(54.1%)

156 (32.1%)

29

(6%)

16

(3.3%)

22

(4.5%)

486

Female

170

(40%)

123 (28.9%)

36

(8.5%)

42

(9.9%)

54

(12.7%)

425

Prefer not
to say

23

(51.1%)

9 (20%)

(8.9%)

(6.7%)

(13.3%)

45

Gender

Same as
at birth

390

(47.2%)

254  (30.7%)

63

(7.6%)

51

(6.2%)

69

(8.3%)

827

Differs
from birth

(50%)

2 (20%)

(0%)

2

(20%)

(10%)

10

Prefer not
to say

30

(54.5%)

11 (20%)

(3.6%)

3

(5.5%)

(16.4%)

55

Ethnic Group

White
includes
British,
Northern
Irish,
Irish,
Gypsy,
Irish
Traveller,
Roma or
any other
White
backgrou
nd

406

(48.3%)

253 (30.1%)

58

(6.9%)

55

(6.5%)

69

(8.2%)

841

Mixed or
Multiple
ethnic
groups
includes
White
and Black
Caribbean
, White
and Black
African,
White

12

(52.2%)

5 (21.7%)

3

(13%)

0

(0%)

3

(13%)

23




and Asian
or any
other
Mixed or
Multiple
backgrou
nd

Asian or
Asian
British
includes
Indian,
Pakistani,
Banglades
hi,
Chinese
or any
other
Asian
backgrou
nd

7

(22.6%)

13 (41.9%)

4

(12.9%)

2

(6.5%)

5

(16.1%)

31

Black,
Black
British,
Caribbean
or African
includes
Black
British,
Caribbean
, African
or any
other
Black
backgrou
nd

4

(66.7%)

1 (16.7%)

0

(0%)

(16.7%)

(0%)

Other
ethnic
group
includes
Arab or
any other
ethnic

group

10

(55.6%)

4 (22.2%)

2

(11.1%)

(5.6%)

(5.6%)

18

Location:

Cambridg
e

310

(56.4%)

160 (29.1%)

26

(4.7%)

23

(4.2%)

31

(5.6%)

550

East
Cambridg
eshire

11

(17.2%)

25 (39.1%)

7

(10.9%)

(12.5%)

13

(20.3%)

64




Fenland 0 (0%) 0 (0%) 0 (0%) 0 (0%) 1 (100%) 1
Huntingd
onshire 3 (25%) 3 (25%) 3 (25%) 2 (16.7%) 1 (8.3%) 12
South
Cambridg
eshire 106 (40.2%) 80 (30.3%) 29 (11%) 23 (8.7%) 26 (9.8%) 264
Scooting
2-3 times a
Daily week Weekly Monthly Never Total
Total 8 (1.1%) 12 (17%) | 12 (1.7%) | 48 (6.8%) | 630 (88.7%) 710
Age range:
Under 15 0 (0%) 1 (33.3%) 0 (0%) 1 (33.3%) 1 (33.3%) 3
15-24 1 (5.3%) 1 (5.3%) 0 (0%) 3 (15.8%) 14 (73.7%) 19
25-34 2 (1.4%) 2 (1.4%) 3 (2.1%) 17 (11.7%) 121 (83.4%) 145
35-44 2 (1.1%) 1 (0.6%) 7 (3.9%) 13 (7.2%) 158 (87.3%) 181
45-54 2 (1.2%) 3 (1.8%) 2 (1.2%) 11 (6.5%) 151 (89.3%) 169
55-64 0 (0%) 2 (1.9%) 0 (0%) 3 (2.8%) 101 (95.3%) 106
65-74 0 (0%) 0 (0%) 0 (0%) 0 (0%) 62 (100%) 62
75 and
above 1 (7.7%) 1 (7.7%) 0 (0%) 0 (0%) 11 (84.6%) 13
Prefer not
to say 0 (0%) 0 (0%) 0 (0%) 0 (0%) 4 (100%) 4
Disability
that
influence
s travel
decisions: 1 (1.1%) 0 (0%) 2 (2.2%) 4 (4.4%) 83 (92.2%) 90
Sex
Male 3 (0.9%) 8 (2.3%) 4 (1.2%) 31 (9%) 299 (86.7%) 345
Female 5 (1.6%) 3 (0.9%) 8 (2.5%) 15 (4.7%) 286 (90.2%) 317
Prefer not
to say 0 (0%) 0 (0%) 0 (0%) 2 (6.1%) 31 (93.9%) 33
Gender
Same as
at birth 8 (1.3%) 9 (1.5%) 11 (1.8%) 46 (7.6%) 533 (87.8%) 607
Differs
from birth 0 (0%) 1 (10%) 0 (0%) 1 (10%) 8 (80%) 10
Prefer not
to say 0 (0%) 0 (0%) 1 (2.3%) 1 (2.3%) 41 (95.3%) 43

Ethnic Group

10




White
includes
British,
Northern
Irish,
Irish,
Gypsy,
Irish
Traveller,
Roma or
any other
White
backgrou
nd

7

(1.2%)

9

(1.5%)

12

(2%)

38

(6.3%)

542

(89.1%)

608

Mixed or
Multiple
ethnic
groups
includes
White
and Black
Caribbean
, White
and Black
African,
White
and Asian
or any
other
Mixed or
Multiple
backgrou
nd

0

(0%)

0

(0%)

0

(0%)

2

(11.8%)

15

(88.2%)

17

Asian or
Asian
British
includes
Indian,
Pakistani,
Banglades
hi,
Chinese
or any
other
Asian
backgrou
nd

1

(3.7%)

1

(3.7%)

0

(0%)

1

(3.7%)

24

(88.9%)

27

Black,
Black
British,
Caribbean

0

(0%)

0

(0%)

0

(0%)

1

(33.3%)

2

(66.7%)

11




or African
includes
Black
British,
Caribbean
, African
or any
other
Black
backgrou
nd

Other
ethnic
group
includes
Arab or
any other
ethnic

group

(0%)

0 (0%)

(0%)

2 (14.3%)

12 (85.7%)

14

Location:

Cambridg
e

(1%)

5 (1.3%)

(1.3%)

35 (8.9%)

344 (87.5%)

393

East
Cambridg
eshire

(2%)

2 (4%)

(0%)

1 (2%)

46  (92%)

50

Fenland

(0%)

0 (0%)

(0%)

(0%)

1 (100%)

Huntingd
onshire

(0%)

0 (0%)

(14.3%)

0 (0%)

6 (85.7%)

South
Cambridg
eshire

(1%)

2 (1%)

(2.1%)

10 (5.2%)

175 (90.7%)

193

Horse
riding

Daily

2-3 times a
week

Weekly

Monthly

Never

Total

Total

(0.3%)

|

3 (0.4%)

3

(0.4%) |

5 (0.7%)

690 (98.2%)

703

Age range:

Under 15

(0%)

(0%

(0%)

(0%)

2 (100%)

15-24

(0%)

(0%)

(0%)

19 (95%)

20

25-34

(0%)

)
(5%)
(0%)

(0%)

(0%)

145 (100%)

145

35-44

(0.6%)

(0%)

(0.6%)

(0.6%)

174 (98.3%)

177

45-54

(0%)

(0.6%)

(0.6%)

(0.6%)

162 (98.2%)

165

55-64

(0%)

(0.9%)

(0%)

(1.8%)

106 (97.2%)

109

65-74

O|0O(0O|R,r|O|O|O

(0%)

O(Rr|[kr|[O|OC|FRr|O

(0%)

=IOk |k |O|O |0

(1.6%)

R IN|[PR P |O[O|O

(1.6%)

61 (96.8%)

63

12




75 and
above

1 (9.1%)

0 (0%)

(0%)

(0%)

10

(90.9%)

11

Prefer not
to say

0 (0%)

0 (0%)

(0%)

(0%)

(100%)

Disability
that
influence
s travel
decisions:

0 (0%)

0 (0%)

(1.1%)

(1.1%)

86

(97.7%)

88

Sex

Male

0 (0%)

0 (0%)

(0%)

(0.3%)

339

(99.7%)

340

Female

2 (0.6%)

3 (0.9%)

(0.9%)

(0.9%)

305

(96.5%)

316

Prefer not
to say

0 (0%)

0 (0%)

(0%)

(3%)

32

(97%)

33

Gender

Same as
at birth

2 (0.3%)

3 (0.5%)

(0.5%)

(0.5%)

590

(98.2%)

601

Differs
from birth

0 (0%)

0 (0%)

(0%)

(10%)

(90%)

10

Prefer not
to say

0 (0%)

0 (0%)

(0%)

(2.4%)

41

(97.6%)

42

Ethnic Group

White
includes
British,
Northern
Irish,
Irish,
Gypsy,
Irish
Traveller,
Roma or
any other
White
backgrou
nd

2 (0.3%)

3 (0.5%)

3

(0.5%)

4

(0.7%)

592

(98%)

604

Mixed or
Multiple
ethnic
groups
includes
White
and Black
Caribbean
, White
and Black

0 (0%)

0 (0%)

0

(0%)

0

(0%)

16

(100%)

16

13




African,
White
and Asian
or any
other
Mixed or
Multiple
backgrou
nd

Asian or
Asian
British
includes
Indian,
Pakistani,
Banglades
hi,
Chinese
or any
other
Asian
backgrou
nd

(0%)

26

Black,
Black
British,
Caribbean
or African
includes
Black
British,
Caribbean
, African
or any
other
Black
backgrou
nd

(0%)

Other
ethnic
group
includes
Arab or
any other
ethnic

group

(0%)

14

Location:

Cambridg
e

(0.3%)

395

14




East
Cambridg
eshire 0 (0%) 0 (0%) 0 (0%) 0 (0%) 49 (100%) 49
Fenland 0 (0%) 0 (0%) 0 (0%) 0 (0%) 1 (100%) 1
Huntingd
onshire 0 (0%) 0 (0%) 0 (0%) 0 (0%) 7 (100%) 7
South
Cambridg
eshire 1 (0.5%) 0 (0%) 1 (0.5%) 1 (0.5%) 184 (98.4%) 187
Other
2-3 times a
Daily week Weekly Monthly Never Total
Total | 31 (5%) 42 (6.8%) 17 (2.8%) | 35 (5.7%) | 489 (79.6%) 614
Age range:
Under 15 0 (0%) (0%) 0 (0%) 1 (50%) 1 (50%) 2
15-24 3 (16.7%) 1 (5.6%) 1 (5.6%) (11.1%) 11 (61.1%) 18
25-34 4 (3%) (6.8%) 1 (0.8%) 9 (6.8%) 110 (82.7%) 133
35-44 7 (4.4%) 12 (7.5%) 3 (1.9%) 10 (6.3%) 127 (79.9%) 159
45-54 6 (4.3%) 8 (5.7%) 5 (3.6%) 6 (4.3%) 115 (82.1%) 140
55-64 7 (8%) 9 (10.3%) 3 (3.4%) 0 (0%) 68 (78.2%) 87
65-74 3 (5.2%) 3 (5.2%) 4 (6.9%) 5 (8.6%) 43 (74.1%) 58
75 and
above 1 (12.5%) 0 (0%) 0 (0%) 2 (25%) 5 (62.5%) 8
Prefer not
to say 0 (0%) 0 (0%) 0 (0%) 0 (0%) 2 (100%) 2
Disability
that
influence
s travel
decisions: 8 (10%) 6 (7.5%) 3 (3.8%) 4 (5%) 59 (73.8%) 80
Sex
Male 16 (5.1%) 20 (6.4%) 7 (2.2%) 22 (7%) 248 (79.2%) 313
Female 14 (5.3%) 17 (6.4%) 10 (3.8%) 12 (4.5%) 212 (80%) 265
Prefer not
to say 1 (4%) 5 (20%) 0 (0%) 0 (0%) 19 (76%) 25
Gender
Same as
at birth 29 (5.5%) 33 (6.3%) 15 (2.9%) 31 (5.9%) 415 (79.3%) 523
Differs
from birth 0 (0%) 0 (0%) 0 (0%) 0 (0%) 9 (100%) 9
Prefer not
to say 1 (2.6%) 7 (18.4%) 0 (0%) 0 (0%) 30 (78.9%) 38

15




Ethnic Group

White
includes
British,
Northern
Irish,
Irish,
Gypsy,
Irish
Traveller,
Roma or
any other
White
backgrou
nd

24

(4.5%)

40

(7.5%)

15

(2.8%)

30

(5.7%)

421

(79.4%)

530

Mixed or
Multiple
ethnic
groups
includes
White
and Black
Caribbean
, White
and Black
African,
White
and Asian
or any
other
Mixed or
Multiple
backgrou
nd

0

(0%)

0

(0%)

0

(0%)

1

(7.7%)

12

(92.3%)

13

Asian or
Asian
British
includes
Indian,
Pakistani,
Banglades
hi,
Chinese
or any
other
Asian
backgrou
nd

3

(13.6%)

1

(4.5%)

0

(0%)

1

(4.5%)

17

(77.3%)

22

Black,
Black

0

(0%)

0

(0%)

0

(0%)

0

(0%)

3

(100%)

16




British,
Caribbean
or African
includes
Black
British,
Caribbean
, African
or any
other
Black
backgrou
nd

Other
ethnic
group
includes
Arab or
any other
ethnic

group

(9.1%)

(9.1%)

(0%)

(9.1%)

(72.7%)

11

Location:

Cambridg
e

12

(3.5%)

15

(4.4%)

10

(2.9%)

29

(8.5%)

274

(80.6%)

340

East
Cambridg
eshire

(4.5%)

(4.5%)

(6.8%)

(4.5%)

35

(79.5%)

44

Fenland

(0%)

(0%)

(0%)

(0%)

(100%)

Huntingd
onshire

(0%)

(0%)

(0%)

(0%)

(100%)

South
Cambridg
eshire

10

(5.8%)

24

(13.9%)

(1.7%)

(2.3%)

132

(76.3%)

173

17




Question 3

Within my local area

Daily | 2-3 times a week I Weekly I Monthly | Never I Total
Total 687 (70.6%) | 194 (19.9%) | 58 (6%) | 11 (11%) [ 23 2.4%) | 973
Age range:
Under 15 2 (66.7%) 1 (33.3%) 0 (0%) 0 (0%) 0 (0%) 3
15-24 16 (69.6%) 4 (17.4%) 2 (8.7%) 0 (0%) 1 (4.3%) 23
25-34 127 (75.1%) 25 (14.8%) 13 (7.7%) 1 (0.6%) 3 (1.8%) 169
35-44 175 (74.8%) 45 (19.2%) 9 (3.8%) 2 (0.9%) 3 (1.3%) 234
45-54 154 (66.4%) 51 (22%) 19 (8.2%) 4 (1.7%) 4 (1.7%) 232
55-64 108 (66.3%) 38 (23.3%) 9 (5.5%) 2 (1.2%) 6 (3.7%) 163
65-74 80 (74.1%) 18 (16.7%) 4 (3.7%) 1 (0.9%) 5 (4.6%) 108
75 and above 11 (64.7%) 3 (17.6%) 2 (11.8%) 1 (5.9%) 0 (0%) 17
Prefer not to say 4 (44.4%) 4 (44.4%) 0 (0%) 0 (0%) 1 (11.1%) 9
Disability that influences travel decisions: 60 (55.6%) | 22 (204%) [ 11 (10.2%) [ 433.7%) [ 11 (10.2%) | 108
Sex
Male 350 (72.5%) 100 (20.7%) 22 (4.6%) 5 (1%) 6 (1.2%) 483
Female 293 (69.3%) 80 (18.9%) 32 (7.6%) 6 (1.4%) 12 (2.8%) 423
Prefer not to say 29 (65.9%) 8 (18.2%) 3 (6.8%) 0 (0%) 4 (9.1%) 44
Gender
Same as at birth 583 (71%) 166 (20.2%) 47 (5.7%) 9 (1.1%) 16 (1.9%) 821
Differs from birth 5 (45.5%) 2 (18.2%) 1 (9.1%) 1 (9.1%) 2 (18.2%) 11
Prefer not to say 42 (77.8%) 4 (7.4%) 3 (5.6%) 0 (0%) 5 (9.3%) 54
Ethnic Group
White includes British, Northern Irish, Irish, Gypsy, Irish Traveller, Roma or any other White background 601 (71.8%) 162 (19.4%) 48 (5.7%) 10 (1.2%) 16 (1.9%) 837
Mixed or Multiple ethnic groups includes White and Black Caribbean, White and Black African, White and Asian or any other Mixed or Multiple background 17 (73.9%) 5 (21.7%) 1 (4.3%) 0 (0%) 0 (0%) 23
Asian or Asian British includes Indian, Pakistani, Bangladeshi, Chinese or any other Asian background 14 (45.2%) 13 (41.9%) 2 (6.5%) 0 (0%) 2 (6.5%) 31
Black, Black British, Caribbean or African includes Black British, Caribbean, African or any other Black background 5 (83.3%) 0 (0%) 1 (16.7%) 0 (0%) 0 (0%) 6
Other ethnic group includes Arab or any other ethnic group 14 (77.8%) 1 (5.6%) 2 (11.1%) 0 (0%) 1 (5.6%) 18
Location:
Cambridge 434 (79.2%) 76 (13.9%) 22 (4%) 8 (1.5%) 8 (1.5%) 548
East Cambridgeshire 35 (56.5%) 16 (25.8%) 8 (12.9%) 1 (1.6%) 2 (3.2%) 62
Fenland 1 (100%) 0 (0%) 0 (0%) 0 (0%) 0 (0%) 1
Huntingdonshire 9 (69.2%) 4 (30.8%) 0 (0%) 0 (0%) 0 (0%) 13
South Cambridgeshire 157 (59.5%) 80 (30.3%) 19 (7.2%) 1 (0.4%) 7 (2.7%) 264




To the city centre

Daily | 2-3 times a week | Weekly Monthly | Never | Total
Total 137 (145%) | 237 .(25%) | 269 (28.4%) 197 (20.8%) | 108 (11.4%) | 948
Age range:
Under 15 0 (0%) 1 (33.3%) 0 (0%) 2 (66.7%) 0 (0%) 3
15-24 6 (26.1%) 7 (30.4%) 3 (13%) 5 (21.7%) 2 (8.7%) 23
25-34 29 (17.5%) 41 (24.7%) 47 (28.3%) 35 (21.1%) 14 (8.4%) 166
35-44 33 (14%) 52 (22%) 82 (34.7%) 49 (20.8%) 20 (8.5%) 236
45-54 31 (13.8%) 52 (23.1%) 65 (28.9%) 47 (20.9%) 30 (13.3%) 225
55-64 20 (12.8%) 35 (22.4%) 40 (25.6%) 40 (25.6%) 21 (13.5%) 156
65-74 16 (16%) 36 (36%) 26 (26%) 13 (13%) 9 (9%) 100
75 and above 0 (0%) 6 (33.3%) 4 (22.2%) 3 (16.7%) 5 (27.8%) 18
Prefer not to say 2 (25%) 2 (25%) 1 (12.5%) 1 (12.5%) 2 (25%) 8
Disability that influences travel decisions: 15 (13.6%) | 24 21.8%) | 18 (16.4%) 24 (21.8%) [ 29 (26.4%) | 110
Sex
Male 65 (13.9%) 131 (28%) 162 (34.6%) 81 (17.3%) 29 (6.2%) 468
Female 60 (14.4%) 87 (20.9%) 102 (24.5%) 102 (24.5%) 65 (15.6%) 416
Prefer not to say 11 (25.6%) 9 (20.9%) 5 (11.6%) 11 (25.6%) 7 (16.3%) 43
Gender
Same as at birth 106 (13.1%) 203 (25.1%) 246 (30.4%) 171 (21.1%) 83 (10.3%) 809
Differs from birth 1 (12.5%) 2 (25%) 2 (25%) 0 (0%) 3 (37.5%) 8
Prefer not to say 15 (28.8%) 9 (17.3%) 9 (17.3%) 11 (21.2%) 8 (15.4%) 52
Ethnic Group
White includes British, Northern Irish, Irish, Gypsy, Irish Traveller, Roma or any other White background 113 (13.8%) 207 (25.3%) 243 (29.7%) 169 (20.7%) 85 (10.4%) 817
Mixed or Multiple ethnic groups includes White and Black Caribbean, White and Black African, White and Asian or any other Mixed or Multiple background 5 (22.7%) 5 (22.7%) 7 (31.8%) 4 (18.2%) 1 (4.5%) 22
Asian or Asian British includes Indian, Pakistani, Bangladeshi, Chinese or any other Asian background 3 (9.4%) 5 (15.6%) 7 (21.9%) 11 (34.4%) 6 (18.8%) 32
Black, Black British, Caribbean or African includes Black British, Caribbean, African or any other Black background 2 (40%) 1 (20%) 1 (20%) 1 (20%) 0 (0%) 5
Other ethnic group includes Arab or any other ethnic group 3 (16.7%) 7 (38.9%) 2 (11.1%) 3 (16.7%) 3 (16.7%) 18
Location:
Cambridge 102 (18.6%) 159 (29.1%) 174 (31.8%) 86 (15.7%) 26 (4.8%) 547
East Cambridgeshire 2 (3.3%) 8 (13.3%) 10 (16.7%) 21 (35%) 19 (31.7%) 60
Fenland 07 #DIV/O! 07 #DIV/0! 07 #DIV/0! 0’ #DIV/0! 07 #DIV/0! 0
Huntingdonshire 1(9.1%) 1(9.1%) 1 (9.1%) 3 (27.3%) 5 (45.5%) 11
South Cambridgeshire 25 (10.1%) 51 (20.6%) 61 (24.7%) 67 (27.1%) 43 (17.4%) 247
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Across the city

Daily | 2-3 times a week | Weekly Monthly | Never | Total
Total 123 (13.6%) | 200 (22.1%) | 209 (23.1%) 227 (25.1%) | 146 (16.1%) | 905
Age range:
Under 15 0 (0%) 0 (0%) 1 (33.3%) 1 (33.3%) 1 (33.3%) 3
15-24 7 (30.4%) 4 (17.4%) 4 (17.4%) 5 (21.7%) 3 (13%) 23
25-34 28 (17.2%) 35 (21.5%) 37 (22.7%) 38 (23.3%) 25 (15.3%) 163
35-44 35 (15.6%) 49 (21.8%) 57 (25.3%) 54 (24%) 30 (13.3%) 225
45-54 21 (9.9%) 50 (23.5%) 41 (19.2%) 66 (31%) 35 (16.4%) 213
55-64 17 (11.7%) 35 (24.1%) 32 (22.1%) 33 (22.8%) 28 (19.3%) 145
65-74 13 (13.4%) 20 (20.6%) 29 (29.9%) 23 (23.7%) 12 (12.4%) 97
75 and above 0 (0%) 3 (18.8%) 4 (25%) 3 (18.8%) 6 (37.5%) 16
Prefer not to say 1 (12.5%) 2 (25%) 3 (37.5%) 1 (12.5%) 1 (12.5%) 8
Disability that influences travel decisions: 14 (13.6%) | 25 (24.3%) | 15 (14.6%) 17 (16.5%) | 32 31.1%) | 103
Sex
Male 71 (15.9%) 114 (25.6%) 113 (25.3%) 101 (22.6%) 47 (10.5%) 446
Female 44 (11.1%) 74 (18.6%) 82 (20.6%) 111 (27.9%) 87 (21.9%) 398
Prefer not to say 6 (14.3%) 8 (19%) 12 (28.6%) 11 (26.2%) 5 (11.9%) 42
Gender
Same as at birth 104 (13.5%) 169 (22%) 181 (23.6%) 192 (25%) 122 (15.9%) 768
Differs from birth 2 (22.2%) 1 (11.1%) 1 (11.1%) 2 (22.2%) 3 (33.3%) 9
Prefer not to say 8 (15.4%) 11 (21.2%) 13 (25%) 12 (23.1%) 8 (15.4%) 52
Ethnic Group
White includes British, Northern Irish, Irish, Gypsy, Irish Traveller, Roma or any other White background 105 (13.5%) 173 (22.2%) 186 (23.9%) 199 (25.5%) 116 (14.9%) 779
Mixed or Multiple ethnic groups includes White and Black Caribbean, White and Black African, White and Asian or any other Mixed or Multiple background 6 (26.1%) 5 (21.7%) 5 (21.7%) 5 (21.7%) 2 (8.7%) 23
Asian or Asian British includes Indian, Pakistani, Bangladeshi, Chinese or any other Asian background 2 (6.9%) 4 (13.8%) 10 (34.5%) 6 (20.7%) 7 (24.1%) 29
Black, Black British, Caribbean or African includes Black British, Caribbean, African or any other Black background 1 (20%) 0 (0%) 3 (60%) 0 (0%) 1 (20%) 5
Other ethnic group includes Arab or any other ethnic group 2 (11.1%) 5 (27.8%) 1 (5.6%) 6 (33.3%) 4 (22.2%) 18
Location:
Cambridge 88 (16.4%) 128 (23.9%) 136 (25.4%) 133 (24.9%) 50 (9.3%) 535
East Cambridgeshire 1 (1.7%) 14 (24.1%) 12 (20.7%) 16 (27.6%) 15 (25.9%) 58
Fenland 0 (0%) 0 (0%) 1 (100%) 0 (0%) 0 (0%) 1
Huntingdonshire 1 (10%) 1 (10%) 2 (20%) 2 (20%) 4 (40%) 10
South Cambridgeshire 23 (10.3%) 46 (20.5%) 43 (19.2%) 53 (23.7%) 59 (26.3%) 224
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To my local high street/town centre

Daily | 2-3 times a week | Weekly Monthly | Never | Total
Total 195 (21.8%) | 318 (35.5%) | 213 (23.8%) 75 (8.4%) | 95 (10.6%) | 896
Age range:
Under 15 0 (0%) 0 (0%) 1 (33.3%) 2 (66.7%) 0 (0%) 3
15-24 4 (17.4%) 9 (39.1%) 5 (21.7%) 1 (4.3%) 4 (17.4%) 23
25-34 34 (20.6%) 51 (30.9%) 43 (26.1%) 14 (8.5%) 23 (13.9%) 165
35-44 56 (25%) 72 (32.1%) 57 (25.4%) 20 (8.9%) 19 (8.5%) 224
45-54 48 (22.3%) 84 (39.1%) 51 (23.7%) 16 (7.4%) 16 (7.4%) 215
55-64 23 (16.5%) 53 (38.1%) 33 (23.7%) 15 (10.8%) 15 (10.8%) 139
65-74 26 (28.6%) 35 (38.5%) 19 (20.9%) 3 (3.3%) 8 (8.8%) 91
75 and above 2 (11.8%) 5 (29.4%) 2 (11.8%) 3 (17.6%) 5 (29.4%) 17
Prefer not to say 1 (14.3%) 3 (42.9%) 0 (0%) 0 (0%) 3 (42.9%) 7
Disability that influences travel decisions: 22 (21.2%) [ 29 27.9%) [ 22 (21.2%) 9(87%) | 22 (21.2%) | 104
Sex
Male 100 (22.9%) 163 (37.4%) 107 (24.5%) 29 (6.7%) 37 (8.5%) 436
Female 80 (20.2%) 133 (33.5%) 96 (24.2%) 42 (10.6%) 46 (11.6%) 397
Prefer not to say 12 (27.9%) 12 (27.9%) 8 (18.6%) 2 (4.7%) 9 (20.9%) 43
Gender
Same as at birth 163 (21.4%) 276 (36.3%) 182 (23.9%) 61 (8%) 78 (10.3%) 760
Differs from birth 2 (20%) 2 (20%) 2 (20%) 2 (20%) 2 (20%) 10
Prefer not to say 16 (30.2%) 12 (22.6%) 13 (24.5%) 4 (7.5%) 8 (15.1%) 53
Ethnic Group
White includes British, Northern Irish, Irish, Gypsy, Irish Traveller, Roma or any other White background 165 (21.4%) 275 (35.7%) 190 (24.7%) 62 (8.1%) 78 (10.1%) 770
Mixed or Multiple ethnic groups includes White and Black Caribbean, White and Black African, White and Asian or any other Mixed or Multiple background 9 (42.9%) 5 (23.8%) 5 (23.8%) 2 (9.5%) 0 (0%) 21
Asian or Asian British includes Indian, Pakistani, Bangladeshi, Chinese or any other Asian background 5 (16.7%) 15 (50%) 3 (10%) 2 (6.7%) 5 (16.7%) 30
Black, Black British, Caribbean or African includes Black British, Caribbean, African or any other Black background 2 (40%) 1 (20%) 2 (40%) 0 (0%) 0 (0%) 5
Other ethnic group includes Arab or any other ethnic group 5 (29.4%) 4 (23.5%) 4 (23.5%) 2 (11.8%) 2 (11.8%) 17
Location:
Cambridge 123 (24.5%) 186 (37%) 125 (24.9%) 32 (6.4%) 37 (7.4%) 503
East Cambridgeshire 10 (16.1%) 16 (25.8%) 13 (21%) 6 (9.7%) 17 (27.4%) 62
Fenland 1 (100%) 0 (0%) 0 (0%) 0 (0%) 0 (0%) 1
Huntingdonshire 1 (9.1%) 4 (36.4%) 3 (27.3%) 1 (9.1%) 2 (18.2%) 11
South Cambridgeshire 50 (20.7%) 90 (37.3%) 52 (21.6%) 27 (11.2%) 22 (9.1%) 241
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Between villages

Daily | 2-3 times a week | Weekly Monthly | Never | Total
Total 50 (5.7%) | 126 (14.4%) | 141 (16.1%) 216 (24.6%) | 345 (39.3%) | 878
Age range:
Under 15 0 (0%) 0 (0%) 1 (33.3%) 0 (0%) 2 (66.7%) 3
15-24 2 (9.1%) 8 (36.4%) 4 (18.2%) 2 (9.1%) 6 (27.3%) 22
25-34 12 (7.1%) 20 (11.9%) 28 (16.7%) 48 (28.6%) 60 (35.7%) 168
35-44 10 (4.5%) 21 (9.5%) 36 (16.2%) 60 (27%) 95 (42.8%) 222
45-54 17 (7.9%) 30 (14%) 28 (13.1%) 43 (20.1%) 96 (44.9%) 214
55-64 6 (4.4%) 27 (19.9%) 29 (21.3%) 36 (26.5%) 38 (27.9%) 136
65-74 3 (3.9%) 17 (22.4%) 9 (11.8%) 18 (23.7%) 29 (38.2%) 76
75 and above 0 (0%) 0 (0%) 4 (23.5%) 3 (17.6%) 10 (58.8%) 17
Prefer not to say 0 (0%) 1 (14.3%) 0 (0%) 2 (28.6%) 4 (57.1%) 7
Disability that influences travel decisions: 9(8.8%) | 7(6.9%) | 13 (12.7%) 21 (20.6%) | 52 (51%) | 102
Sex
Male 26 (6%) 67 (15.5%) 85 (19.6%) 113 (26.1%) 142 (32.8%) 433
Female 21 (5.5%) 45 (11.8%) 48 (12.6%) 90 (23.7%) 176 (46.3%) 380
Prefer not to say 1 (2.3%) 10 (22.7%) 5 (11.4%) 9 (20.5%) 19 (43.2%) a4
Gender
Same as at birth 44 (6%) 95 (12.9%) 120 (16.3%) 187 (25.3%) 292 (39.6%) 738
Differs from birth 1 (10%) 0 (0%) 0 (0%) 4 (40%) 5 (50%) 10
Prefer not to say 1 (1.9%) 11 (21.2%) 7 (13.5%) 10 (19.2%) 23 (44.2%) 52
Ethnic Group
White includes British, Northern Irish, Irish, Gypsy, Irish Traveller, Roma or any other White background 42 (5.6%) 106 (14.1%) 127 (16.9%) 186 (24.8%) 289 (38.5%) 750
Mixed or Multiple ethnic groups includes White and Black Caribbean, White and Black African, White and Asian or any other Mixed or Multiple background 2 (10%) 1 (5%) 2 (10%) 9 (45%) 6 (30%) 20
Asian or Asian British includes Indian, Pakistani, Bangladeshi, Chinese or any other Asian background 1 (3.2%) 4 (12.9%) 5 (16.1%) 6 (19.4%) 15 (48.4%) 31
Black, Black British, Caribbean or African includes Black British, Caribbean, African or any other Black background 0 (0%) 0 (0%) 2 (40%) 1 (20%) 2 (40%) 5
Other ethnic group includes Arab or any other ethnic group 1 (5.6%) 2 (11.1%) 1 (5.6%) 5 (27.8%) 9 (50%) 18
Location:
Cambridge 9 (1.9%) 32 (6.7%) 80 (16.7%) 117 (24.4%) 242 (50.4%) 430
East Cambridgeshire 6 (9.8%) 13 (21.3%) 11 (18%) 13 (21.3%) 18 (29.5%) 61
Fenland 0 (0%) 0 (0%) 0 (0%) 1 (100%) 0 (0%) 1
Huntingdonshire 2 (18.2%) 3 (27.3%) 1(9.1%) 2 (18.2%) 3 (27.3%) 11
South Cambridgeshire 28 (11.3%) 68 (27.5%) 35 (14.2%) 68 (27.5%) 48 (19.4%) 247
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Between the city and surrounding villages

Daily | 2-3 times a week | Weekly Monthly | Never | Total
Total 63 (7%) [ 119 (13.3%) | 169 (18.8%) 273 (30.4%) | 273 (30.4%) | 897
Age range:
Under 15 1 (33.3%) 1 (33.3%) 0 (0%) 1 (33.3%) 0 (0%) 3
15-24 2 (8.7%) 7 (30.4%) 4 (17.4%) 6 (26.1%) 4 (17.4%) 23
25-34 22 (13.1%) 21 (12.5%) 23 (13.7%) 60 (35.7%) 42 (25%) 168
35-44 12 (5.4%) 23 (10.4%) 48 (21.7%) 61 (27.6%) 77 (34.8%) 221
45-54 17 (7.7%) 25 (11.4%) 41 (18.6%) 66 (30%) 71 (32.3%) 220
55-64 6 (4.1%) 23 (15.9%) 33 (22.8%) 46 (31.7%) 37 (25.5%) 145
65-74 2 (2.4%) 16 (19.3%) 16 (19.3%) 26 (31.3%) 23 (27.7%) 83
75 and above 1 (6.3%) 1 (6.3%) 2 (12.5%) 3 (18.8%) 9 (56.3%) 16
Prefer not to say 0 (0%) 0 (0%) 0 (0%) 2 (33.3%) 4 (66.7%) 6
Disability that influences travel decisions: 8 (7.9%) | 7(6.9%) | 19 (18.8%) 20 (19.8%) [ 47 (46.5%) | 101
Sex
Male 37 (8.3%) 72 (16.1%) 104 (23.3%) 133 (29.8%) 100 (22.4%) 446
Female 23 (5.9%) 38 (9.8%) 50 (12.9%) 130 (33.4%) 148 (38%) 389
Prefer not to say 1 (2.4%) 6 (14.3%) 13 (31%) 5 (11.9%) 17 (40.5%) 42
Gender
Same as at birth 56 (7.3%) 100 (13.1%) 144 (18.9%) 235 (30.8%) 227 (29.8%) 762
Differs from birth 0 (0%) 0 (0%) 0 (0%) 2 (22.2%) 7 (77.8%) 9
Prefer not to say 2 (3.8%) 7 (13.5%) 11 (21.2%) 12 (23.1%) 20 (38.5%) 52
Ethnic Group
White includes British, Northern Irish, Irish, Gypsy, Irish Traveller, Roma or any other White background 57 (7.4%) 103 (13.3%) 147 (19%) 241 (31.2%) 224 (29%) 772
Mixed or Multiple ethnic groups includes White and Black Caribbean, White and Black African, White and Asian or any other Mixed or Multiple background 1 (4.8%) 3 (14.3%) 6 (28.6%) 6 (28.6%) 5 (23.8%) 21
Asian or Asian British includes Indian, Pakistani, Bangladeshi, Chinese or any other Asian background 1 (3.2%) 2 (6.5%) 5 (16.1%) 7 (22.6%) 16 (51.6%) 31
Black, Black British, Caribbean or African includes Black British, Caribbean, African or any other Black background 0 (0%) 0 (0%) 2 (40%) 1 (20%) 2 (40%) 5
Other ethnic group includes Arab or any other ethnic group 1 (5.6%) 2 (11.1%) 3 (16.7%) 5 (27.8%) 7 (38.9%) 18
Location:
Cambridge 21 (4.2%) 52 (10.3%) 106 (20.9%) 182 (36%) 145 (28.7%) 506
East Cambridgeshire 7 (11.5%) 8 (13.1%) 11 (18%) 10 (16.4%) 25 (41%) 61
Fenland 0 (0%) 0 (0%) 0 (0%) 1 (100%) 0 (0%) 1
Huntingdonshire 0 (0%) 3 (30%) 1 (10%) 1 (10%) 5 (50%) 10
South Cambridgeshire 32 (13.2%) 48 (19.8%) 37 (15.2%) 63 (25.9%) 63 (25.9%) 243
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Other

Daily | 2-3 times a week | Weekly | Monthly | Never | Total
Total 32(5.8%) | 34.(6.2%) | 53(9.7%) | 76 (13.8%) | 354 (64.5%) | 549
Age range:
Under 15 0 (0%) 0 (0%) 1 (100%) 0 (0%) 0 (0%) 1
15-24 2 (15.4%) 1 (7.7%) 4 (30.8%) 0 (0%) 6 (46.2%) 13
25-34 7 (6.1%) 9 (7.8%) 6 (5.2%) 15 (13%) 78 (67.8%) 115
35-44 9 (5.9%) 4 (2.6%) 18 (11.8%) 23 (15%) 99 (64.7%) 153
45-54 7 (5.2%) 10 (7.5%) 14 (10.4%) 20 (14.9%) 83 (61.9%) 134
55-64 3 (4.1%) 5 (6.8%) 4 (5.4%) 13 (17.6%) 49 (66.2%) 74
65-74 4 (9.8%) 5 (12.2%) 5 (12.2%) 4 (9.8%) 23 (56.1%) 41
75 and above 0 (0%) 0 (0%) 0 (0%) 0 (0%) 8 (100%) 8
Prefer not to say 0 (0%) 0 (0%) 0 (0%) 0 (0%) 3 (100%) 3
Disability that influences travel decisions: 4(59% [ 343% | 1(14%) [ 12 (17.1%) [ 50 (71.4%) | 70
Sex
Male 18 (6.2%) 19 (6.6%) 34 (11.8%) 48 (16.6%) 170 (58.8%) 289
Female 12 (5.3%) 11 (4.9%) 15 (6.7%) 27 (12%) 160 (71.1%) 225
Prefer not to say 2 (7.7%) 4 (15.4%) 3 (11.5%) 1 (3.8%) 16 (61.5%) 26
Gender
Same as at birth 30 (6.4%) 24 (5.1%) 42 (9%) 71 (15.1%) 302 (64.4%) 469
Differs from birth 0 (0%) 0 (0%) 0 (0%) 2 (25%) 6 (75%) 8
Prefer not to say 2 (6.1%) 5 (15.2%) 4 (12.1%) 1 (3%) 21 (63.6%) 33
Ethnic Group
White includes British, Northern Irish, Irish, Gypsy, Irish Traveller, Roma or any other White background 28 (6%) 30 (6.4%) 46 (9.9%) 66 (14.1%) 297 (63.6%) 467
Mixed or Multiple ethnic groups includes White and Black Caribbean, White and Black African, White and Asian or any other Mixed or Multiple background 2 (13.3%) 0 (0%) 1 (6.7%) 2 (13.3%) 10 (66.7%) 15
Asian or Asian British includes Indian, Pakistani, Bangladeshi, Chinese or any other Asian background 0 (0%) 0 (0%) 1 (4.3%) 4 (17.4%) 18 (78.3%) 23
Black, Black British, Caribbean or African includes Black British, Caribbean, African or any other Black background 1 (33.3%) 0 (0%) 0 (0%) 0 (0%) 2 (66.7%) 3
Other ethnic group includes Arab or any other ethnic group 0 (0%) 0 (0%) 1 (10%) 2 (20%) 7 (70%) 10
Location:
Cambridge 16 (5.2%) 12 (3.9%) 33 (10.6%) 42 (13.5%) 207 (66.8%) 310
East Cambridgeshire 1 (2.3%) 7 (15.9%) 6 (13.6%) 5 (11.4%) 25 (56.8%) a4
Fenland 0 (0%) 0 (0%) 0 (0%) 0 (0%) 1 (100%) 1
Huntingdonshire 2 (28.6%) 2 (28.6%) 0 (0%) 1 (14.3%) 2 (28.6%) 7
South Cambridgeshire 10 (7.1%) 11 (7.9%) 12 (8.6%) 21 (15%) 86 (61.4%) 140
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Question 4

|Routes had less motr{ Routes felt safer (e.g| Routes to my destinél could make connec|l was less concerned |I am not able to trav4 Other (please specif\{ Total
Total [ 500 (55.9%) | 596 (66.7%) | 379 (42.4%) [ 256 (28.6%) | 282 (31.5%) | 45 (5%) I 118 (13.2%) | 894
Age range:
Under 15 2 (66.7%) 3 (100%) 1 (33.3%) 0 (0%) 1 (33.3%) 0 (0%) 0 (0%) 3
15-24 10 (45.5%) 15 (68.2%) 11 (50%) 7 (31.8%) 6 (27.3%) 0 (0%) 4 (18.2%) 22
25-34 89 (56.7%) 112 (71.3%) 71 (45.2%) 49 (31.2%) 58 (36.9%) 5 (3.2%) 10 (6.4%) 157
35-44 132 (59.7%) 154 (69.7%) 115 (52%) 65 (29.4%) 81 (36.7%) 1 (0.5%) 28 (12.7%) 221
45-54 128 (57.4%) 142 (63.7%) 98 (43.9%) 61 (27.4%) 68 (30.5%) 11 (4.9%) 29 (13%) 223
55-64 77 (56.2%) 88 (64.2%) 54 (39.4%) 38 (27.7%) 40 (29.2%) 11 (8%) 23 (16.8%) 137
65-74 47 (51.6%) 58 (63.7%) 20 (22%) 25 (27.5%) 17 (18.7%) 10 (11%) 14 (15.4%) 91
75 and above 7 (38.9%) 8 (44.4%) 2 (11.1%) 4 (22.2%) 4 (22.2%) 6 (33.3%) 4 (22.2%) 18
Prefer not to say 3 (37.5%) 4 (50%) 2 (25%) 1 (12.5%) 1 (12.5%) 1 (12.5%) 3 (37.5%) 8
Disability that infl travel d 46 (43%) | 59 (55.1%) | 32 (29.9%) | 33 (30.8%) | 32 (29.9%) | 35 (32.7%) | 13 (12.1%) | 107
Sex
Male 256 (59.7%) 286 (66.7%) 202 (47.1%) 123 (28.7%) 110 (25.6%) 21 (4.9%) 45 (10.5%) 429
Female 216 (53.7%) 278 (69.2%) 156 (38.8%) 121 (30.1%) 153 (38.1%) 18 (4.5%) 60 (14.9%) 402
Prefer not to say 22 (52.4%) 19 (45.2%) 15 (35.7%) 7 (16.7%) 12 (28.6%) 6 (14.3%) 6 (14.3%) 42
Gender
Same as at birth 428 (57.1%) 514 (68.5%) 318 (42.4%) 220 (29.3%) 236 (31.5%) 30 (4%) 95 (12.7%) 750
Differs from birth 5 (50%) 4 (40%) 6 (60%) 4 (40%) 4 (40%) 2 (20%) 0 (0%) 10
Prefer not to say 29 (52.7%) 28 (50.9%) 23 (41.8%) 8 (14.5%) 14 (25.5%) 7 (12.7%) 7 (12.7%) 55
Ethnic Group
White includes British, Northern Irish, Irish, Gypsy, Irish Traveller, Roma or any other White background 434 (56.7%) 516 (67.5%) 325 (42.5%) 215 (28.1%) 231 (30.2%) 32 (4.2%) 100 (13.1%) 765
Mixed or Multiple ethnic groups includes White and Black Caribbean, White and Black African, White and Asian or any other Mixed or Multiple background 11 (52.4%) 16 (76.2%) 9 (42.9%) 8 (38.1%) 7 (33.3%) 1 (4.8%) 3 (14.3%) 21
Asian or Asian British includes Indian, Pakistani, Bangladeshi, Chinese or any other Asian background 20 (66.7%) 22 (73.3%) 16 (53.3%) 12 (40%) 16 (53.3%) 1 (3.3%) 2 (6.7%) 30
Black, Black British, Caribbean or African includes Black British, Caribbean, African or any other Black background 3 (50%) 3 (50%) 3 (50%) 4 (66.7%) 3 (50%) 1 (16.7%) 0 (0%) 6
Other ethnic group includes Arab or any other ethnic group 12 (66.7%) 13 (72.2%) 6 (33.3%) 4 (22.2%) 6 (33.3%) 3 (16.7%) 2 (11.1%) 18
Location:
Cambridge 293 (58.8%) 346 (69.5%) 192 (38.6%) 122 (24.5%) 170 (34.1%) 25 (5%) 64 (12.9%) 498
East Cambridgeshire 34 (59.6%) 35 (61.4%) 28 (49.1%) 24 (42.1%) 11 (19.3%) 4 (7%) 7 (12.3%) 57
Fenland 0 (0%) 0 (0%) 1 (100%) 0 (0%) 0 (0%) 0 (0%) 0 (0%) 1
Huntingdonshire 7 (53.8%) 10 (76.9%) 8 (61.5%) 2 (15.4%) 5 (38.5%) 0 (0%) 1 (7.7%) 13
South Cambridgeshire 122 (50%) 154 (63.1%) 120 (49.2%) 84 (34.4%) 70 (28.7%) 9 (3.7%) 39 (16%) 244
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Question 5

Routes to my

There was more
segregation from

I'had access to a

I could make
connections to

I was less concerned

There was more

1am not able to
travel this way due

destination(s) were |motor vehicleson  [The junctions on bicycle, e-cycle, or |other forms of formy personal |secure cycle storage [to health issues /  |Other (please
Routes were quieter | more direct my route my route were safer |l leamtto cycle __|adapted cycle transport security and safety |at my i disability specify) Total
Total 542 (56%) | 449 (46.4%) | 720 (74.5%) | 643 (66.5%) | 8 (0.8%) | 29 (3%) [ 162 (16.8%) | 265 (27.4%) | 432 (44.7%) | 40 (4.1%) | 106[(11%) | 967,
Age range:
Under 15 2 (66.7%) 1 (33.3%) 3 (100%) 2 (66.7%) 0 (0%) 0 (0%) 0 (0%) 1 (33.3%) 1 (33.3%) 0 (0%) o[(0%) 3
1524 10 (45.5%) 11 (50%) 13 (59.1%) 11 (50%) 0 (0%) 0 (0%) 5 (22.7%) 4 (18.2%) 13 (59.1%) 0 (0%) 3[(13.6%) 22|
25-34 96 (56.5%) 74 (43.5%) 135 (79.4%) 123 (72.4%) 4(2.4%) 9 (5.3%) 30 (17.6%) 62 (36.5%) 93 (54.7%) 1 (0.6%) 14/(8.2%) 170
35-44 149 (63.1%) 134 (56.8%) 197 (83.5%) 175 (74.2%) 0 (0%) 8 (3.4%) 45 (19.1%) 67 (28.4%) 111 (47%) 1/(0.4%) 24](10.2%) 236
4554 133 (56.1%) 115 (48.5%) 171 (72.2%) 149 (62.9%) 1 (0.4%) 6 (2.5%) 37 (15.6%) 67 (28.3%) 99 (41.8%) 11 (4.6%) 32](13.5%) 237
55-64 87 (56.9%) 66 (43.1%) 106 (69.3%) 97 (63.4%) 2(1.3%) 1(0.7%) 24 (15.7%) 36 (23.5%) 61 (39.9%) 7 (4.6%) 15](9.8%) 153
65-74 48 (46.2%) 37 (35.6%) 72 (69.2%) 68 (65.4%) 1(1%) 2 (1.9%) 18 (17.3%) 18 (17.3%) 41 (39.4%) 13 (12.5%) 10](9.6%) 104
75 and above 5 (26.3%) 4 (21.1%) 6 (31.6%) 5 (26.3%) 0 (0%) 1 (5.3%) 0 (0%) 2 (10.5%) 4 (21.1%) 6 (31.6%) 3[(15.8%) 19
Prefer not to say 2 (25%) 0 (0%) 4 (50%) 5 (62.5%) 0 (0%) 2 (25%) 0 (0%) 2 (25%) 4 (50%) 1 (12.5%) 2[(25%) 8
Disability that i travel decisions: 47 (42.3%) | 40 (36%) [ 65 (58.6%) | 59 (53.2%) | 1(0.9% [ 327%) | 12 (10.8%) | 38 (34.2%) | 43(38.7%) | 32 (28.8%) | 12[(10.8%) | 111
Sex
Male 276 (57.9%) 236 (49.5%) 373 (78.2%) 337 (70.6%) 1(0.2%) 9 (1.9%) 92 (19.3%) 105 (22%) 232 (48.6%) 12 (2.5%) 39](8.2%) 477
Female 230 (54.2%) 183 (43.2%) 305 (71.9%) 268 (63.2%) 5 (1.2%) 18 (4.2%) 62 (14.6%) 140 (33%) 180 (42.5%) 22 (5.2%) 55(13%) 424
Prefer not to say 25 (58.1%) | 19 (44.2%) | 25 (58.1%) | 25 (58.1%) | 1(23%) | 2@47% | 6 (14%) | 14 (32.6%) 14(32.6%) 6 (14%) 6(14%) 43
Gender
Same as at birth 459 (56.3%) 379 (46.5%) 616 (75.6%) 549 (67.4%) 7 (0.9%) 26 (3.2%) 143 (17.5%) 226 (27.7%) 379 (46.5%) 28 (3.4%) 84](10.3%) 815
Differs from birth 3 (27.3%) 4 (36.4%) 9 (81.8%) 6 (54.5%) 0 (0%) 1(9.1%) 1(9.1%) 2 (18.2%) 2 (18.2%) 1(9.1%) 2[(18.2%) 1
Prefer not to say 30 (54.5%) 26 (47.3%) 32 (58.2%) 32 (58.2%) 0 (0%) 2 (3.6%) 8 (14.5%) 12 (21.8%) 20 (36.4%) 7 (12.7%) 5[(9.1%) 55
Ethnic Group
White includes British, Northern Irish, Irish, Gypsy, Irish Traveller, Roma or any other White background 475 (57.1%) 382 (45.9%) 633 (76.1%) 556 (66.8%) 5 (0.6%) 21 (2.5%) 139 (16.7%) 221 (26.6%) 371 (44.6%) 32 (3.8%) 88](10.6%) 832
Mixed or Multiple ethnic groups includes White and Black Caribbean, White and Black African, White and Asian or any other Mixed or Multiple background 10 (47.6%) 9 (42.9%) 14 (66.7%) 15 (71.4%) 0 (0%) 1 (4.8%) 3 (14.3%) 6 (28.6%) 12 (57.1%) 1 (4.8%) 1[(a.8%) 21
Asian or Asian British includes Indian, Pakistani, i, Chinese or any other Asian background 16 (51.6%) 19 (61.3%) 22 (71%) 24 (77.4%) 3 (9.7%) 4 (12.9%) 9 (29%) 15 (48.4%) 17 (54.8%) 0 (0%) 1[(3.2%) 31
Black, Black British, Caribbean or African includes Black British, Caribbean, African or any other Black background 1 (16.7%) 4 (66.7%) 4 (66.7%) 5 (83.3%) 0 (0%) 1 (16.7%) 2 (33.3%) 3 (50%) 2 (33.3%) 0 (0%) 0[(0%) 6
Other ethnic group includes Arab or any other ethnic group 8 (44.4%) 8 (44.4%) 11 (61.1%) 12 (66.7%) 0 (0%) 0 (0%) 2 (11.1%) 5 (27.8%) 8 (44.4%) 2 (11.1%) 2[(11.1%) 18]
Location:
Cambridge 317 (58.5%) 229 (42.3%) 416 (76.8%) 381 (70.3%) 4(0.7%) 13 (2.4%) 81 (14.9%) 156 (28.8%) 244 (a5%) 20 (3.7%) 58](10.7%) 542
East Cambridgeshire 39 (61.9%) 37 (58.7%) 45 (71.4%) 39 (61.9%) 0 (0%) 2 (3.2%) 15 (23.8%) 10 (15.9%) 30 (47.6%) 5 (7.9%) 5[(7.9%) 63
Fenland 0 (0%) 0 (0%) 1 (100%) 0 (0%) 0 (0%) 1 (100%) 0 (0%) 0 (0%) 0 (0%) 0 (0%) 0[(0%) 1
Hunti 10 (76.9%) 10 (76.9%) 12 (92.3%) 9 (69.2%) 0 (0%) 1(7.7%) 1(7.7%) 3 (23.1%) 6 (46.2%) 0 (0%) 1[(7.7%) 13
South Cambridgeshire 133 (50.4%) 144 (54.5%) 191 (72.3%) 166 (62.9%) 3/(11%) 9 (3.4%) 51 (19.3%) 73 (27.7%) 120 (45.5%) 8 (3%) 34](12.9%) 264
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Question 6

Creating a joined up network

Very important bomewhat importantl' important nor Jr h portar Unimportant I Total
Total 590 (60.1%) | 283 (28.8%) | 56 (5.7%) | 23 (23%) | 30 3.1%) | 982
Age range:
Under 15 2 (66.7%) 1 (33.3%) 0 (0%) 0 (0%) 0 (0%) 3
15-24 10 (43.5%) 3 (34.8%) 3 (13%) 0 (0%) 2 (8.7%) 23
25-34 95 (55.9%) 57 (33.5%) 11 (6.5%) 4 (2.4%) 3 (1.8%) 170
35-44 156 (65.3%) 63 (26.4%) 11 (4.6%) 7 (2.9%) 2 (0.8%) 239
45-54 148 (61.7%) 68 (28.3%) 13 (5.4%) 6 (2.5%) 5 (2.1%) 240
55-64 97 (60.6%) 43 (26.9%) 12 (7.5%) 3 (1.9%) 5 (3.1%) 160
65-74 58 (55.8%) 32 (30.8%) 4(3.8%) 2 (1.9%) 8 (7.7%) 104
75 and above 10 (55.6%) 3 (16.7%) 2 (11.1%) 1 (5.6%) 2 (11.1%) 18
Prefer not to say 5 (55.6%) 1 (11.1%) 0 (0%) 0 (0%) 3 (33.3%) 9
Disability that influences travel decisions: 52 (47.7%) | 34 31.2%) | 7(6.4%) | 8 (7.3%) | 8 (7.3%) | 109
Sex
Male 315 (64.3%) 131 (26.7%) 22 (4.5%) 13 (2.7%) 9 (1.8%) 490
Female 237 (56%) 135 (31.9%) 30 (7.1%) 8 (1.9%) 13 (3.1%) 423
Prefer not to say 22 (48.9%) 10 (22.2%) 4 (8.9%) 2 (4.4%) 7 (15.6%) 45
Gender
Same as at birth 503 (60.5%) 240 (28.9%) 48 (5.8%) 18 (2.2%) 22 (2.6%) 831
Differs from birth 5 (45.5%) 3 (27.3%) 0 (0%) 2 (18.2%) 1 (9.1%) 11
Prefer not to say 27 (49.1%) 15 (27.3%) 4 (7.3%) 2 (3.6%) 7 (12.7%) 55
Ethnic Group
White includes British, Northern Irish, Irish, Gypsy, Irish Traveller, Roma or any other White background 505 (59.6%) 250 (29.5%) 48 (5.7%) 21 (2.5%) 23 (2.7%) 847
Mixed or Multiple ethnic groups includes White and Black Caribbean, White and Black African, White and Asian or any other Mixed or Multiple background 17 (77.3%) 4 (18.2%) 0 (0%) 0 (0%) 1 (4.5%) 22
Asian or Asian British includes Indian, Pakistani, Bangladeshi, Chinese or any other Asian background 19 (59.4%) 10 (31.3%) 2 (6.3%) 0 (0%) 1 (3.1%) 32
Black, Black British, Caribbean or African includes Black British, Caribbean, African or any other Black background 3 (50%) 0 (0%) 3 (50%) 0 (0%) 0 (0%) 6
Other ethnic group includes Arab or any other ethnic group 10 (58.8%) 4 (23.5%) 1 (5.9%) 0 (0%) 2 (11.8%) 17
Location:
Cambridge 337 (61.4%) 150 (27.3%) 34 (6.2%) 11 (2%) 17 (3.1%) 549
East Cambridgeshire 43 (67.2%) 18 (28.1%) 1 (1.6%) 1 (1.6%) 1 (1.6%) 64
Fenland 1 (100%) 0 (0%) 0 (0%) 0 (0%) 0 (0%) 1
Huntingdonshire 10 (83.3%) 0 (0%) 0 (0%) 1 (8.3%) 1 (8.3%) 12
South Cambridgeshire 162 (60.2%) 83 (30.9%) 12 (4.5%) 10 (3.7%) 2 (0.7%) 269
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Improving ji

Very important '; mewhat importantl' important nor Jr h p m-J| Unimportant | Total
Total 607 (62.2%) | 279 (28.6%) | 44 (45%) | 16 (1.6%) | 30 (3.1%) | 976
Age range:
Under 15 2 (66.7%) 1 (33.3%) 0 (0%) 0 (0%) 0 (0%) 3
15-24 10 (43.5%) 5 (21.7%) 4 (17.4%) 0 (0%) 4 (17.4%) 23
25-34 102 (60%) 55 (32.4%) 9 (5.3%) 2 (1.2%) 2 (1.2%) 170
35-44 156 (65.3%) 71 (29.7%) 10 (4.2%) 0 (0%) 2 (0.8%) 239
45-54 137 (58.1%) 78 (33.1%) 7 (3%) 8 (3.4%) 6 (2.5%) 236
55-64 103 (64.4%) 38 (23.8%) 9 (5.6%) 3 (1.9%) 7 (4.4%) 160
65-74 71 (69.6%) 19 (18.6%) 3 (2.9%) 3 (2.9%) 6 (5.9%) 102
75 and above 11 (61.1%) 5 (27.8%) 1 (5.6%) 0 (0%) 1 (5.6%) 18
Prefer not to say 4 (44.4%) 3 (33.3%) 1(11.1%) 0 (0%) 1(11.1%) 9
Disability that influences travel decisions: 61 (56.5%) | 25 (23.1%) | 7(6.5%) | 6 (5.6%) | 9 (8.3%) | 108
Sex
Male 307 (63.3%) 139 (28.7%) 23 (4.7%) 4 (0.8%) 12 (2.5%) 485
Female 259 (61.2%) 124 (29.3%) 18 (4.3%) 11 (2.6%) 11 (2.6%) 423
Prefer not to say 27 (61.4%) 8 (18.2%) 3 (6.8%) 1 (2.3%) 5 (11.4%) a4
Gender
Same as at birth 512 (62.1%) 242 (29.4%) 35 (4.2%) 14 (1.7%) 21 (2.5%) 824
Differs from birth 4 (36.4%) 3 (27.3%) 1 (9.1%) 1 (9.1%) 2 (18.2%) 11
Prefer not to say 37 (67.3%) 6 (10.9%) 5 (9.1%) 1 (1.8%) 6 (10.9%) 55
Ethnic Group
White includes British, Northern Irish, Irish, Gypsy, Irish Traveller, Roma or any other White background 511 (60.9%) 253 (30.2%) 38 (4.5%) 15 (1.8%) 22 (2.6%) 839
Mixed or Multiple ethnic groups includes White and Black Caribbean, White and Black African, White and Asian or any other Mixed or Multiple background 18 (78.3%) 3 (13%) 1 (4.3%) 0 (0%) 1 (4.3%) 23
Asian or Asian British includes Indian, Pakistani, Bangladeshi, Chinese or any other Asian background 22 (68.8%) 7 (21.9%) 1 (3.1%) 0 (0%) 2 (6.3%) 32
Black, Black British, Caribbean or African includes Black British, Caribbean, African or any other Black background 5 (83.3%) 1 (16.7%) 0 (0%) 0 (0%) 0 (0%) 6
Other ethnic group includes Arab or any other ethnic group 14 (82.4%) 1 (5.9%) 0 (0%) 0 (0%) 2 (11.8%) 17
Location:
Cambridge 355 (64.8%) 157 (28.6%) 16 (2.9%) 6 (1.1%) 14 (2.6%) 543
East Cambridgeshire 34 (52.3%) 18 (27.7%) 7 (10.8%) 4 (6.2%) 2 (3.1%) 65
Fenland 1 (100%) 0 (0%) 0 (0%) 0 (0%) 0 (0%) 1
Huntingdonshire 8 (61.5%) 4 (30.8%) 0 (0%) 0 (0%) 1 (7.7%) 13
South Cambridgeshire 164 (61.9%) 76 (28.7%) 16 (6%) 4 (1.5%) 5 (1.9%) 265
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Creating low traffic neighbourhoods

Very important '; mewhat importantl' important nor Jr p m-J| Unimportant | Total
Total 386 (40.4%) | 313 (32.7%) | 139 (14.5%) | 57 (6%) I 61 (6.4%) | 956
Age range:
Under 15 2 (66.7%) 1 (33.3%) 0 (0%) 0 (0%) 0 (0%) 3
15-24 6 (28.6%) 3 (14.3%) 6 (28.6%) 3 (14.3%) 3 (14.3%) 21
25-34 70 (41.9%) 53 (31.7%) 22 (13.2%) 13 (7.8%) 9 (5.4%) 167
35-44 106 (45.5%) 77 (33%) 30 (12.9%) 9 (3.9%) 11 (4.7%) 233
45-54 101 (42.8%) 75 (31.8%) 35 (14.8%) 13 (5.5%) 12 (5.1%) 236
55-64 50 (32.3%) 58 (37.4%) 27 (17.4%) 10 (6.5%) 10 (6.5%) 155
65-74 37 (36.6%) 33 (32.7%) 15 (14.9%) 7 (6.9%) 9 (8.9%) 101
75 and above 6 (33.3%) 6 (33.3%) 1 (5.6%) 1 (5.6%) 4 (22.2%) 18
Prefer not to say 1 (12.5%) 3 (37.5%) 1 (12.5%) 1 (12.5%) 2 (25%) 8
Disability that influences travel decisions: 33 (31.1%) | 36 34%) | 10 (9.4%) | 7(6.6%) | 20 (18.9%) | 106
Sex
Male 192 (39.9%) 182 (37.8%) 57 (11.9%) 26 (5.4%) 24 (5%) 481
Female 168 (40.9%) 118 (28.7%) 74 (18%) 26 (6.3%) 25 (6.1%) 411
Prefer not to say 17 (39.5%) 7 (16.3%) 5 (11.6%) 4 (9.3%) 10 (23.3%) 43
Gender
Same as at birth 322 (39.8%) 276 (34.1%) 121 (14.9%) 46 (5.7%) 45 (5.6%) 810
Differs from birth 3 (27.3%) 5 (45.5%) 0 (0%) 1 (9.1%) 2 (18.2%) 11
Prefer not to say 25 (45.5%) 9 (16.4%) 6 (10.9%) 5 (9.1%) 10 (18.2%) 55
Ethnic Group
White includes British, Northern Irish, Irish, Gypsy, Irish Traveller, Roma or any other White background 335 (40.5%) 278 (33.6%) 117 (14.1%) 50 (6%) 47 (5.7%) 827
Mixed or Multiple ethnic groups includes White and Black Caribbean, White and Black African, White and Asian or any other Mixed or Multiple background 7 (33.3%) 8 (38.1%) 5 (23.8%) 0 (0%) 1 (4.8%) 21
Asian or Asian British includes Indian, Pakistani, Bangladeshi, Chinese or any other Asian background 14 (45.2%) 10 (32.3%) 3 (9.7%) 1 (3.2%) 3 (9.7%) 31
Black, Black British, Caribbean or African includes Black British, Caribbean, African or any other Black background 1 (16.7%) 3 (50%) 1 (16.7%) 0 (0%) 1 (16.7%) 6
Other ethnic group includes Arab or any other ethnic group 8 (44.4%) 4 (22.2%) 4 (22.2%) 0 (0%) 2 (11.1%) 18
Location:
Cambridge 252 (46.4%) 176 (32.4%) 60 (11%) 24 (4.4%) 31 (5.7%) 543
East Cambridgeshire 16 (25.8%) 22 (35.5%) 10 (16.1%) 12 (19.4%) 2 (3.2%) 62
Fenland 1 (100%) 0 (0%) 0 (0%) 0 (0%) 0 (0%) 1
Huntingdonshire 9 (75%) 2 (16.7%) 0 (0%) 0 (0%) 1 (8.3%) 12
South Cambridgeshire 79 (30.5%) 91 (35.1%) 56 (21.6%) 19 (7.3%) 14 (5.4%) 259
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Improving the most used routes

Very important '; mewhat importantl' important nor Jr h p m-J| Unimportant | Total
Total 462 (47.8%) | 371 (38.4%) | 82 (8.5%) | 26 (2.7%) | 25 (2.6%) | 966
Age range:
Under 15 2 (66.7%) 1 (33.3%) 0 (0%) 0 (0%) 0 (0%) 3
15-24 7 (30.4%) 10 (43.5%) 3 (13%) 2 (8.7%) 1 (4.3%) 23
25-34 83 (49.7%) 65 (38.9%) 16 (9.6%) 2 (1.2%) 1 (0.6%) 167
35-44 117 (49.4%) 96 (40.5%) 19 (8%) 2 (0.8%) 3 (1.3%) 237
45-54 119 (50.2%) 85 (35.9%) 23 (9.7%) 6 (2.5%) 4 (1.7%) 237
55-64 69 (43.7%) 66 (41.8%) 13 (8.2%) 5 (3.2%) 5 (3.2%) 158
65-74 48 (47.1%) 35 (34.3%) 6 (5.9%) 6 (5.9%) 7 (6.9%) 102
75 and above 8 (47.1%) 6 (35.3%) 0 (0%) 1 (5.9%) 2 (11.8%) 17
Prefer not to say 2 (28.6%) 1 (14.3%) 1 (14.3%) 1 (14.3%) 2 (28.6%) 7
Disability that influences travel decisions: 43 (39.4%) [ 37 33.9%) | 11 (10.1%) [ 9(83%) | 9 (8.3%) | 109
Sex
Male 223 (46.2%) 196 (40.6%) 46 (9.5%) 10 (2.1%) 8 (1.7%) 483
Female 217 (52%) 152 (36.5%) 28 (6.7%) 10 (2.4%) 10 (2.4%) 417
Prefer not to say 12 (27.9%) 16 (37.2%) 6 (14%) 3 (7%) 6 (14%) 43
Gender
Same as at birth 403 (49.3%) 316 (38.7%) 65 (8%) 16 (2%) 17 (2.1%) 817
Differs from birth 3 (27.3%) 5 (45.5%) 0 (0%) 2 (18.2%) 1 (9.1%) 11
Prefer not to say 16 (29.1%) 22 (40%) 9 (16.4%) 1 (1.8%) 7 (12.7%) 55
Ethnic Group
White includes British, Northern Irish, Irish, Gypsy, Irish Traveller, Roma or any other White background 401 (48.3%) 322 (38.8%) 70 (8.4%) 19 (2.3%) 18 (2.2%) 830
Mixed or Multiple ethnic groups includes White and Black Caribbean, White and Black African, White and Asian or any other Mixed or Multiple background 9 (39.1%) 11 (47.8%) 2 (8.7%) 0 (0%) 1 (4.3%) 23
Asian or Asian British includes Indian, Pakistani, Bangladeshi, Chinese or any other Asian background 19 (61.3%) 8 (25.8%) 3 (9.7%) 1 (3.2%) 0 (0%) 31
Black, Black British, Caribbean or African includes Black British, Caribbean, African or any other Black background 3 (50%) 2 (33.3%) 1 (16.7%) 0 (0%) 0 (0%) 6
Other ethnic group includes Arab or any other ethnic group 7 (38.9%) 7 (38.9%) 1 (5.6%) 0 (0%) 3 (16.7%) 18
Location:
Cambridge 274 (50.5%) 202 (37.2%) 42 (7.7%) 12 (2.2%) 13 (2.4%) 543
East Cambridgeshire 23 (37.1%) 26 (41.9%) 4 (6.5%) 6 (9.7%) 3 (4.8%) 62
Fenland 0 (0%) 1 (100%) 0 (0%) 0 (0%) 0 (0%) 1
Huntingdonshire 6 (50%) 4 (33.3%) 1 (8.3%) 0 (0%) 1 (8.3%) 12
South Cambridgeshire 121 (45.7%) 107 (40.4%) 29 (10.9%) 5 (1.9%) 3 (1.1%) 265
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Improving areas with lower levels of cycling currently

Very important '; mewhat importantl' important nor Jr p m-J| Unimportant | Total
Total 342 (35.6%) | 346 (36%) | 167 (17.4%) | 59 (6.1%) | 47 (4.9%) | 961
Age range:
Under 15 1 (33.3%) 2 (66.7%) 0 (0%) 0 (0%) 0 (0%) 3
15-24 5 (21.7%) 7 (30.4%) 4 (17.4%) 3 (13%) 4 (17.4%) 23
25-34 62 (36.7%) 56 (33.1%) 31 (18.3%) 17 (10.1%) 3 (1.8%) 169
35-44 98 (41.9%) 86 (36.8%) 40 (17.1%) 7 (3%) 3 (1.3%) 234
45-54 71 (30.2%) 89 (37.9%) 49 (20.9%) 16 (6.8%) 10 (4.3%) 235
55-64 57 (36.8%) 53 (34.2%) 27 (17.4%) 5 (3.2%) 13 (8.4%) 155
65-74 36 (35%) 41 (39.8%) 12 (11.7%) 7 (6.8%) 7 (6.8%) 103
75 and above 5 (29.4%) 4 (23.5%) 2 (11.8%) 2 (11.8%) 4 (23.5%) 17
Prefer not to say 3 (37.5%) 1 (12.5%) 1 (12.5%) 0 (0%) 3 (37.5%) 8
Disability that influences travel decisions: 26 (24.1%) r 33 (30.6%) r 19 (17.6%) r 14 (13%) r 16 (14.8%) | 108
Sex
Male 164 (33.9%) 193 (39.9%) 83 (17.1%) 24 (5%) 20 (4.1%) 484
Female 161 (39.1%) 132 (32%) 73 (17.7%) 28 (6.8%) 18 (4.4%) 412
Prefer not to say 9 (21.4%) 11 (26.2%) 9 (21.4%) 5 (11.9%) 8 (19%) 42
Gender
Same as at birth 295 (36.2%) 299 (36.6%) 140 (17.2%) 46 (5.6%) 36 (4.4%) 816
Differs from birth 1 (10%) 4 (40%) 2 (20%) 1 (10%) 2 (20%) 10
Prefer not to say 14 (25.9%) 14 (25.9%) 14 (25.9%) 4 (7.4%) 8 (14.8%) 54
Ethnic Group
White includes British, Northern Irish, Irish, Gypsy, Irish Traveller, Roma or any other White background 293 (35.3%) 304 (36.7%) 150 (18.1%) 45 (5.4%) 37 (4.5%) 829
Mixed or Multiple ethnic groups includes White and Black Caribbean, White and Black African, White and Asian or any other Mixed or Multiple background 9 (40.9%) 8 (36.4%) 2 (9.1%) 1 (4.5%) 2 (9.1%) 22
Asian or Asian British includes Indian, Pakistani, Bangladeshi, Chinese or any other Asian background 14 (45.2%) 11 (35.5%) 3 (9.7%) 2 (6.5%) 1 (3.2%) 31
Black, Black British, Caribbean or African includes Black British, Caribbean, African or any other Black background 3 (50%) 2 (33.3%) 1 (16.7%) 0 (0%) 0 (0%) 6
Other ethnic group includes Arab or any other ethnic group 7 (38.9%) 4 (22.2%) 3 (16.7%) 1 (5.6%) 3 (16.7%) 18
Location:
Cambridge 181 (33.5%) 206 (38.1%) 96 (17.7%) 34 (6.3%) 24 (4.4%) 541
East Cambridgeshire 23 (35.4%) 28 (43.1%) 5 (7.7%) 6 (9.2%) 3 (4.6%) 65
Fenland 1 (100%) 0 (0%) 0 (0%) 0 (0%) 0 (0%) 1
Huntingdonshire 7 (63.6%) 3 (27.3%) 0 (0%) 0 (0%) 1 (9.1%) 11
South Cambridgeshire 104 (39.4%) 88 (33.3%) 49 (18.6%) 13 (4.9%) 10 (3.8%) 264
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Finding sch that are quickest to deliver
Very important '; mewhat importantl' important nor Jr h p m-J| Unimportant | Total
Total 106 (11.1%) | 269 (28.2%) | 342 (35.8%) | 148 (15.5%) | 90 (9.4%) | 955
Age range:
Under 15 0 (0%) 0 (0%) 2 (66.7%) 0 (0%) 1 (33.3%) 3
15-24 2 (8.7%) 8 (34.8%) 4 (17.4%) 4 (17.4%) 5 (21.7%) 23
25-34 25 (14.9%) 41 (24.4%) 59 (35.1%) 31 (18.5%) 12 (7.1%) 168
35-44 24 (10.2%) 59 (25.1%) 92 (39.1%) 41 (17.4%) 19 (8.1%) 235
45-54 19 (8.2%) 73 (31.6%) 80 (34.6%) 38 (16.5%) 21 (9.1%) 231
55-64 16 (10.3%) 55 (35.5%) 54 (34.8%) 19 (12.3%) 11 (7.1%) 155
65-74 12 (12%) 22 (22%) 38 (38%) 13 (13%) 15 (15%) 100
75 and above 4 (23.5%) 4 (23.5%) 4 (23.5%) 2 (11.8%) 3 (17.6%) 17
Prefer not to say 0 (0%) 2 (25%) 4 (50%) 0 (0%) 2 (25%) 8
Disability that influences travel decisions: 13 (12.3%) [ 22 (20.8%) 29 (27.4%) [ 17 (16%) | 25 (23.6%) | 106
Sex
Male 44 (9.2%) 145 (30.2%) 186 (38.8%) 64 (13.3%) 41 (8.5%) 480
Female 52 (12.7%) 109 (26.6%) 142 (34.6%) 76 (18.5%) 31 (7.6%) 410
Prefer not to say 3 (7.1%) 8 (19%) 9 (21.4%) 8 (19%) 14 (33.3%) 42
Gender
Same as at birth 86 (10.6%) 229 (28.3%) 305 (37.7%) 125 (15.4%) 65 (8%) 810
Differs from birth 1 (9.1%) 5 (45.5%) 2 (18.2%) 2 (18.2%) 1 (9.1%) 11
Prefer not to say 3 (5.6%) 10 (18.5%) 11 (20.4%) 14 (25.9%) 16 (29.6%) 54
Ethnic Group
White includes British, Northern Irish, Irish, Gypsy, Irish Traveller, Roma or any other White background 83 (10.1%) 238 (28.8%) 300 (36.4%) 132 (16%) 72 (8.7%) 825
Mixed or Multiple ethnic groups includes White and Black Caribbean, White and Black African, White and Asian or any other Mixed or Multiple background 3 (13.6%) 7 (31.8%) 7 (31.8%) 4 (18.2%) 1 (4.5%) 22
Asian or Asian British includes Indian, Pakistani, Bangladeshi, Chinese or any other Asian background 12 (38.7%) 4 (12.9%) 10 (32.3%) 3 (9.7%) 2 (6.5%) 31
Black, Black British, Caribbean or African includes Black British, Caribbean, African or any other Black background 1 (16.7%) 2 (33.3%) 2 (33.3%) 0 (0%) 1 (16.7%) 6
Other ethnic group includes Arab or any other ethnic group 0 (0%) 5 (29.4%) 7 (41.2%) 1 (5.9%) 4 (23.5%) 17
Location:

Cambridge 64 (12%) 141 (26.5%) 189 (35.5%) 96 (18%) 43 (8.1%) 533
East Cambridgeshire 5 (7.8%) 21 (32.8%) 25 (39.1%) 4 (6.3%) 9 (14.1%) 64
Fenland 0 (0%) 0 (0%) 1 (100%) 0 (0%) 0 (0%) 1
Huntingdonshire 1 (8.3%) 5 (41.7%) 2 (16.7%) 3 (25%) 1 (8.3%) 12
South Cambridgeshire 27 (10.2%) 83 (31.4%) 96 (36.4%) 36 (13.6%) 22 (8.3%) 264
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Providing safe routes for travel to and from schools

Very important '; mewhat importantl' important nor Jr p m-J| Unimportant | Total
Total 549 (56.6%) | 238 (24.5%) | 109 (11.2%) | 29 (3%) I 45 (4.6%) | 970
Age range:
Under 15 2 (66.7%) 1 (33.3%) 0 (0%) 0 (0%) 0 (0%) 3
15-24 7 (30.4%) 5 (21.7%) 4 (17.4%) 3 (13%) 4 (17.4%) 23
25-34 77 (45.3%) 53 (31.2%) 23 (13.5%) 8 (4.7%) 9 (5.3%) 170
35-44 159 (66.8%) 47 (19.7%) 20 (8.4%) 6 (2.5%) 6 (2.5%) 238
45-54 152 (64.7%) 49 (20.9%) 20 (8.5%) 6 (2.6%) 8 (3.4%) 235
55-64 75 (48.4%) 47 (30.3%) 22 (14.2%) 3 (1.9%) 8 (5.2%) 155
65-74 55 (53.4%) 27 (26.2%) 12 (11.7%) 3 (2.9%) 6 (5.8%) 103
75 and above 12 (66.7%) 3 (16.7%) 1 (5.6%) 0 (0%) 2 (11.1%) 18
Prefer not to say 2 (22.2%) 2 (22.2%) 3 (33.3%) 0 (0%) 2 (22.2%) 9
Disability that influences travel decisions: 49 (46.2%) | 30 (28.3%) | 12 (11.3%) | 6(5.7%) | 9 (8.5%) | 106
Sex
Male 266 (54.8%) 125 (25.8%) 62 (12.8%) 13 (2.7%) 19 (3.9%) 485
Female 251 (59.9%) 100 (23.9%) 35 (8.4%) 15 (3.6%) 18 (4.3%) 419
Prefer not to say 18 (41.9%) 9 (20.9%) 9 (20.9%) 1 (2.3%) 6 (14%) 43
Gender
Same as at birth 472 (57.5%) 198 (24.1%) 88 (10.7%) 28 (3.4%) 35 (4.3%) 821
Differs from birth 5 (45.5%) 2 (18.2%) 2 (18.2%) 1 (9.1%) 1 (9.1%) 11
Prefer not to say 26 (48.1%) 12 (22.2%) 9 (16.7%) 0 (0%) 7 (13%) 54
Ethnic Group
White includes British, Northern Irish, Irish, Gypsy, Irish Traveller, Roma or any other White background 470 (56.4%) 208 (24.9%) 91 (10.9%) 27 (3.2%) 38 (4.6%) 834
Mixed or Multiple ethnic groups includes White and Black Caribbean, White and Black African, White and Asian or any other Mixed or Multiple background 13 (56.5%) 6 (26.1%) 1 (4.3%) 1 (4.3%) 2 (8.7%) 23
Asian or Asian British includes Indian, Pakistani, Bangladeshi, Chinese or any other Asian background 22 (71%) 3 (9.7%) 5 (16.1%) 1 (3.2%) 0 (0%) 31
Black, Black British, Caribbean or African includes Black British, Caribbean, African or any other Black background 4 (66.7%) 0 (0%) 2 (33.3%) 0 (0%) 0 (0%) 6
Other ethnic group includes Arab or any other ethnic group 8 (44.4%) 8 (44.4%) 1 (5.6%) 0 (0%) 1 (5.6%) 18
Location:
Cambridge 323 (58.8%) 132 (24%) 56 (10.2%) 13 (2.4%) 25 (4.6%) 549
East Cambridgeshire 31 (49.2%) 20 (31.7%) 6 (9.5%) 2 (3.2%) 4 (6.3%) 63
Fenland 0 (0%) 1 (100%) 0 (0%) 0 (0%) 0 (0%) 1
Huntingdonshire 8 (72.7%) 2 (18.2%) 0 (0%) 0 (0%) 1(9.1%) 11
South Cambridgeshire 154 (58.1%) 62 (23.4%) 37 (14%) 7 (2.6%) 5 (1.9%) 265
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Providing safe routes to and from the large employment sites

Very important '; mewhat importantl' important nor Jr p m-J| Unimportant | Total
Total 519 (53.4%) | 304 (31.3%) | 95 (9.8%) | 22 (2.3%) | 32 (33%) | 972
Age range:
Under 15 0 (0%) 1 (33.3%) 1 (33.3%) 0 (0%) 1 (33.3%) 3
15-24 12 (52.2%) 7 (30.4%) 2 (8.7%) 0 (0%) 2 (8.7%) 23
25-34 103 (60.6%) 52 (30.6%) 10 (5.9%) 2 (1.2%) 3 (1.8%) 170
35-44 136 (56.9%) 73 (30.5%) 24 (10%) 3 (1.3%) 3 (1.3%) 239
45-54 123 (52.3%) 78 (33.2%) 24 (10.2%) 4 (1.7%) 6 (2.6%) 235
55-64 84 (52.2%) 46 (28.6%) 19 (11.8%) 7 (4.3%) 5 (3.1%) 161
65-74 44 (43.1%) 39 (38.2%) 8 (7.8%) 3 (2.9%) 8 (7.8%) 102
75 and above 8 (47.1%) 4 (23.5%) 3 (17.6%) 0 (0%) 2 (11.8%) 17
Prefer not to say 3 (37.5%) 1 (12.5%) 1 (12.5%) 1 (12.5%) 2 (25%) 8
Disability that influences travel decisions: 47 (43.5%) | 33 (30.6%) | 13 (12%) | 8 (7.4%) | 7 (6.5%) | 108
Sex
Male 243 (50.1%) 166 (34.2%) 54 (11.1%) 9 (1.9%) 13 (2.7%) 485
Female 249 (59.3%) 120 (28.6%) 28 (6.7%) 10 (2.4%) 13 (3.1%) 420
Prefer not to say 13 (29.5%) 14 (31.8%) 10 (22.7%) 2 (4.5%) 5 (11.4%) a4
Gender
Same as at birth 458 (55.7%) 258 (31.3%) 69 (8.4%) 16 (1.9%) 22 (2.7%) 823
Differs from birth 3 (30%) 3 (30%) 1 (10%) 2 (20%) 1 (10%) 10
Prefer not to say 19 (34.5%) 17 (30.9%) 12 (21.8%) 2 (3.6%) 5 (9.1%) 55
Ethnic Group
White includes British, Northern Irish, Irish, Gypsy, Irish Traveller, Roma or any other White background 448 (53.7%) 268 (32.1%) 78 (9.3%) 17 (2%) 24 (2.9%) 835
Mixed or Multiple ethnic groups includes White and Black Caribbean, White and Black African, White and Asian or any other Mixed or Multiple background 13 (56.5%) 6 (26.1%) 3 (13%) 0 (0%) 1 (4.3%) 23
Asian or Asian British includes Indian, Pakistani, Bangladeshi, Chinese or any other Asian background 23 (71.9%) 8 (25%) 0 (0%) 0 (0%) 1 (3.1%) 32
Black, Black British, Caribbean or African includes Black British, Caribbean, African or any other Black background 1 (16.7%) 2 (33.3%) 3 (50%) 0 (0%) 0 (0%) 6
Other ethnic group includes Arab or any other ethnic group 9 (50%) 6 (33.3%) 1 (5.6%) 1 (5.6%) 1 (5.6%) 18
Location:
Cambridge 295 (54%) 166 (30.4%) 52 (9.5%) 15 (2.7%) 18 (3.3%) 546
East Cambridgeshire 37 (56.9%) 22 (33.8%) 2 (3.1%) 2 (3.1%) 2 (3.1%) 65
Fenland 0 (0%) 1 (100%) 0 (0%) 0 (0%) 0 (0%) 1
Huntingdonshire 6 (50%) 5 (41.7%) 0 (0%) 0 (0%) 1 (8.3%) 12
South Cambridgeshire 137 (51.7%) 89 (33.6%) 31 (11.7%) 4 (1.5%) 4 (1.5%) 265
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Improving routes with the gi [J ial for seg ion of cyclists from traffic

Very important '; mewhat importantl' important nor Jr p m-J| Unimportant | Total
Total 435 (44.8%) | 327 (33.7%) | 132 (13.6%) | 37.(3.8%) | 40 (4.1%) | 971
Age range:
Under 15 1 (33.3%) 2 (66.7%) 0 (0%) 0 (0%) 0 (0%) 3
15-24 8 (34.8%) 7 (30.4%) 3 (13%) 2 (8.7%) 3 (13%) 23
25-34 87 (51.2%) 56 (32.9%) 17 (10%) 5 (2.9%) 5 (2.9%) 170
35-44 106 (44.5%) 85 (35.7%) 33 (13.9%) 9 (3.8%) 5 (2.1%) 238
45-54 100 (42.2%) 80 (33.8%) 36 (15.2%) 10 (4.2%) 11 (4.6%) 237
55-64 59 (38.1%) 52 (33.5%) 28 (18.1%) 8 (5.2%) 8 (5.2%) 155
65-74 52 (50.5%) 32 (31.1%) 13 (12.6%) 1 (1%) 5 (4.9%) 103
75 and above 12 (66.7%) 4 (22.2%) 0 (0%) 1 (5.6%) 1 (5.6%) 18
Prefer not to say 3 (33.3%) 3 (33.3%) 2 (22.2%) 0 (0%) 1(11.1%) 9
Disability that influences travel decisions: 46 (43.4%) | 33 31.1%) | 14 (13.2%) | 6(5.7%) | 7 (6.6%) | 106
Sex
Male 195 (40.2%) 182 (37.5%) 70 (14.4%) 20 (4.1%) 18 (3.7%) 485
Female 214 (51%) 128 (30.5%) 52 (12.4%) 13 (3.1%) 13 (3.1%) 420
Prefer not to say 15 (34.9%) 8 (18.6%) 10 (23.3%) 3 (7%) 7 (16.3%) 43
Gender
Same as at birth 373 (45.4%) 288 (35%) 106 (12.9%) 27 (3.3%) 28 (3.4%) 822
Differs from birth 4 (36.4%) 4 (36.4%) 0 (0%) 2 (18.2%) 1 (9.1%) 11
Prefer not to say 18 (33.3%) 13 (24.1%) 12 (22.2%) 4 (7.4%) 7 (13%) 54
Ethnic Group
White includes British, Northern Irish, Irish, Gypsy, Irish Traveller, Roma or any other White background 370 (44.3%) 287 (34.4%) 115 (13.8%) 34 (4.1%) 29 (3.5%) 835
Mixed or Multiple ethnic groups includes White and Black Caribbean, White and Black African, White and Asian or any other Mixed or Multiple background 13 (56.5%) 7 (30.4%) 2 (8.7%) 0 (0%) 1 (4.3%) 23
Asian or Asian British includes Indian, Pakistani, Bangladeshi, Chinese or any other Asian background 19 (59.4%) 8 (25%) 4 (12.5%) 0 (0%) 1 (3.1%) 32
Black, Black British, Caribbean or African includes Black British, Caribbean, African or any other Black background 2 (33.3%) 2 (33.3%) 1 (16.7%) 0 (0%) 1 (16.7%) 6
Other ethnic group includes Arab or any other ethnic group 7 (38.9%) 8 (44.4%) 2 (11.1%) 0 (0%) 1 (5.6%) 18
Location:
Cambridge 255 (46.8%) 180 (33%) 72 (13.2%) 18 (3.3%) 20 (3.7%) 545
East Cambridgeshire 20 (31.3%) 24 (37.5%) 14 (21.9%) 3 (4.7%) 3 (4.7%) 64
Fenland 0 (0%) 1 (100%) 0 (0%) 0 (0%) 0 (0%) 1
Huntingdonshire 7 (58.3%) 2 (16.7%) 2 (16.7%) 0 (0%) 1 (8.3%) 12
South Cambridgeshire 121 (45.3%) 93 (34.8%) 34 (12.7%) 11 (4.1%) 8 (3%) 267

35



Question 7

Long Rd and Queen (Mowbray Rd and Lensfield Rd East Rd ‘Ginon to Huntingdon Rd | |Milton High Stand |Chesterton Rd and ’ ‘
Ediths Way Perne Rd Cherry Hinton Rd | Elizabeth Way Rd Hills Rd Regent St |Histon to Histon Rd_|North to Lane Chesterton High St Queens Road Rd Total
Total [ 238(65%) |  181(202%) | 296 (33%) | 253 (282%) | 104 (116%) | 399 (444%) |  143/(15.9%) | 71(7.9%) | 116(129%) | 84(94%) | 204[249%) |  114(127%) | 226 (252%) | 898
Age range:
Under 15 0 (0%) 0/(0%) 1(333%) 0 (0%) 1(333%) 1(333%) 0 (0%) 0 (0%) 1(333%) 1(333%) 1[(33.3%) 1(333%) 2 (66.7%) 3
15-24 6 (28.6%) 5 (23.8%) 6 (28.6%) 2 (9.5%) 3 (14.3%) 6 (28.6%) 9 (42.9%) 0 (0%) 8 (38.1%) 4 (19%) 2](9.5%) 2 (9.5%) 3 (14.3%) 21
2534 57 (34.8%) 29 (17.7%) 63 (38.4%) 42 (25.6%) 9 (5.5%) 76 (46.3%) 14 (8.5%) 7 (4.3%) 16 (9.8%) 17 (10.4%) 51((31.1%) 15 (9.1%) 51 (31.1%) 164
3544 64 (27.8%) 49 (21.3%) 83 (36.1%) 58 (25.2%) 32 (13.9%) 99 (43%) 36 (15.7%) 20 (8.7%) 30 (13%) 23 (10%) 61](26.5%) 26 (11.3%) 43 (18.7%) 230
4554 53 (25.2%) 47 (22.4%) 71 (33.8%) 61 (29%) 26 (12.4%) 93 (44.3%) 40 (19%) 19 (9%) 31 (14.8%) 20 (9.5%) 45](21.4%) 23 (11%) 52 (24.8%) 210
55-64 35 (24.5%) 31 (21.7%) 33 (23.1%) 47 (32.9%) 17 (11.9%) 64 (44.8%) 21 (14.7%) 13 (9.1%) 21 (14.7%) 11 (7.7%) 37](25.9%) 19 (13.3%) 39 (27.3%) 143
65-74 15 (16%) 13 (13.8%) 29 (30.9%) 33 (35.1%) 12 (12.8%) 49 (52.1%) 17 (18.1%) 8 (8.5%) 5 (5.3%) 7 (7.4%) 23](24.5%) 21 (223%) 25 (26.6%) 9%
75 and above 4 (28.6%) 2 (14.3%) 4 (28.6%) 5 (35.7%) 2 (143%) 3 (21.4%) 4 (28.6%) 2 (14.3%) 3 (21.4%) 1(7.1%) 2](14.3%) 4 (28.6%) 4 (28.6%) 1]
Prefer not to say 0.(0%) 1(16.7%) 1(16.7%) 2 (333%) 2 (333%) 4 (66.7%) 1(16.7%) 1(16.7%) 0.(0%) 0.(0%) 1](16.7%) 1(16.7%) 3 (50%) 5
Disability that influences travel decisions: [ 20 (233%) | 15(74%) | 34(395%) | 24(279%) |  12(14%) | 43(50%) |  14/(163%) | 9(105%) | 761%) | 335%) | 22J56%) | 13(150%) | 20 (233%) | 86,
Sex
Male 119 (26.2%) 84 (18.5%) 145 (31.9%) 136 (29.9%) 55 (12.1%) 188 (41.3%) 81 (17.8%) 40 (8.8%) 60 (13.2%) 47 (10.3%) 134](29.5%) 67 (14.7%) 106 (23.3%) 455
Female 109 (28.1%) 87 (22.4%) 137 (35.3%) 105 (27.1%) 41 (10.6%) 191 (49.2%) 54 (13.9%) 27 (1%) 49 (12.6%) 34 (8.8%) 78](20.1%) 35 (9%) 101 (26%) 388
Prefer not to say 6 (16.2%) 7 (18.9%) 10 (27%) 7 (18.9%) 7 (18.9%) 14 (37.8%) 7 (18.9%) 2 (5.4%) 7 (18.9%) 3 (8.1%) 10((27%) 10 27%) 11 (29.7%) 37,
Gender
Same as at birth 214 (27.9%) 159 (20.7%) 266 (34.6%) 217 (283%) 87 (11.3%) 342 (44.5%) 125 (16.3%) 59 (7.7%) 96 (12.5%) 72 (9.4%) 197](25.7%) 92 (12%) 184 (24%) 768
Differs from birth 2 (286%) 3 (42.9%) 2 (286%) 3 (42.9%) 0 (0%) 5 (71.4%) 0 (0%) 1(143%) 0/(0%) 0.(0%) 2](28.6%) 0.(0%) 2 (286%) 7
Prefer not to say 7 (14.3%) 6 (12.2%) 13 (26.5%) 10 (20.4%) 8 (16.3%) 24 (49%) 9 (18.4%) 2 (4.1%) 10 (20.4%) 5 (10.2%) 14](28.6%) 10 (20.4%) 15 (30.6%) 49
Ethnic Group
White includes British, Northern Irish, Irish, Gypsy, Irish Traveller, Roma or any other White background 202 (26.1%) 155 (20.1%) 257 (33.2%) 218 (28.2%) 89 (11.5%) 350 (45.3%) 128 (16.6%) 58 (7.5%) 105 (13.6%) 75 (9.7%) 196[(25.4%) 103 (13.3%) 193 (25%) 773
Mixed or Multiple ethnic groups includes White and Black Caribbean, White and Black African, White and Asian or any other Mixed or Multiple background 5 (22.7%) 6 (27.3%) 6 (27.3%) 8 (36.4%) 0.(0%) 12 (54.5%) 1(4.5%) 1(4.5%) 2(9.1%) 1(4.5%) 6](27.3%) 3 (13.6%) 8 (36.4%) 2)
Asian or Asian British includes Indian, Pakistan, i, Chinese or any other Asian 14 (43.8%) 8 (25%) 11 (34.4%) 6 (18.8%) 3 (9.4%) 16 (50%) 4 (12.5%) 3 (9.4%) 1(3.1%) 2 (6.3%) 7](21.9%) 3 (9.4%) 7 (21.9%) 3
Black, Black British, Caribbean or African includes Black British, Caribbean, African or any other Black background 1(16.7%) 0 (0%) 3 (50%) 2 (333%) 2 (333%) 4 (66.7%) 2 (33.3%) 1(16.7%) 0/(0%) 0.(0%) 0(0%) 1(16.7%) 2 (333%) 6
Other ethnic group includes Arab or any other ethnic group 6 (37.5%) 3 (18.8%) 7 (43.8%) 5 (31.3%) 2 (12.5%) 6 (37.5%) 1(6.3%) 1 (6.3%) 0 (0%) 0 (0%) 4{(25%) 1 (6.3%) 5 (31.3%) 16
Location:

Cambridge 166 (30.7%) 140 (25.9%) 212 (39.3%) 176 (32.6%) 50 (9.3%) 260 (48.1%) 61 (11.3%) 44 (8.1%) 21 (3.9%) 24 (4.4%) 153[(28.3%) 77 (14.3%) 121 (22.4%) 540
East Cambridgeshire 14 (29.8%) 8 (17%) 19 (40.4%) 8 (17%) 1(2.1%) 16 (34%) 6 (12.8%) 1(2.1%) 19 (40.4%) 17 (36.2%) 8(17%) 2 (4.3%) 3 (6.4%) 47
Fenland 0 (0%) 0 (0%) 0 (0%) 0 (0%) 0 (0%) 1(100%) 0/(0%) 0/(0%) 0/(0%) 0.(0%) 1](100%) 0.(0%) 1 (100%) 1

0 (0%) 0 (0%) 0 (0%) 0 (0%) 4 (80%) 0 (0%) 0 (0%) 2 (40%) 2 (40%) 1 (20%) 0](0%) 0.(0%) 2 (40%) 5
South C 41 (17.5%) 24 (10.3%) 42 (17.9%) 54 (23.1%) 41 (17.5%) 88 (37.6%) 60 (25.6%) 20 (8.5%) 65 (27.8%) 37 (15.8%) 47](20.1%) 29 (12.4%) 78 (33.3%) 234
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